Arizona Girls' Basketball Records - All Conferences Combined

Player Name

1 Julie Brase
2 Alyssa Brown
3 Kayla Pedersen

4 Christina Wirth

5 Ashley Wirtzberger

6 Alexis Cortez
7 Nicole Powell
8 Shaylee Gonzales
9 Olivia Snyder
10 Alyssa Wahl

11 Wendy Woudenberg

12 Haley Cavinder
13 Marie Folsom

14 Desirae Gonzalez
15 Brooke Jackson
16 Lindsey VanAllen
17 Hanna Cavinder
18 Dymond Simon
19 Sydni Stallworth
20 Shawn Coder

12/27/2023

School

Catalina Foothills
Sahuaro

Red Mountain
Seton Catholic Prep
Yuma Catholic
Tucson

Mountain Pointe
Mesquite

Green Fields

Cibola

Scottsdale Christian
Gilbert

Corona del Sol
Kingman

Mountain View Mesa
Mesquite

Gilbert

St. Mary's

Palo Verde

Willcox

Conference Record

Total Points in a career

4A
4A
5A1
3A
2A
]
5A
5A
1A
5A
2A
5A
5A
DIl
5A1
5A
5A
5A
DIl (3A)
3A

2913
2680
2611
2550
2505
2479
2478
2385
2382
2366
2295
2282
2270
2255
2250
2249
2192
2189
2182
2162

Career Start Career End Comments

1994-1995
2017-2018
2003-2004
2001-2002
2006-2007
2012-2013
1996-1997
2014-2015
2009-2010
1999-2000
2001-2002
2015-2016
1990-1991
2012-2013
2003-2004
2014-2015
2015-2016
2002-2003
2011-2012
1986-1987

1997-1998
2020-2021
2006-2007
2004-2005

(Sr Yr Reduced Gms — Covid)

2009-2010 Senior Year at Gila Bend
2015-2016
1999-2000
2017-2018
2012-2013
2002-2003
2004-2005
2018-2019
1993-1994
2015-2016
2006-2007

2017-2018

Senior Year in DIl

2018-2019
2005-2006
2014-2015
1989-1990

Includes All Conferences/Divisions



Arizona Girls' Basketball Records - All Conferences Combined

Player Name School Conference Record Career Start Career End Comments

Total Rebounds in a career

1 Nicole Powell Mountain Pointe 5A 1820 1996-1997 1999-2000
2 Kalie Matthes Sandra Day O'Connor 5A | 1631 2008-2009 2011-2012
3 Abbigail Colquitt Mayer 1A 1562 2018-2019 2021-2022
4 Tonya Hamilton Trevor Browne 5A 1481 1985-1986 1988-1989
5 Maya Holzman Green Fields 1A 1458 2008-2009 2011-2012
6 Kayla Pedersen Red Mountain 5A | 1444 2003-2004 2006-2007
7 Kayla Furman Florence 3A 1435 2014-2015 2017-2018
8 Julia Barcello Seton Catholic Prep DIl 1390 2010-2011 2013-2014
9 Lauri Reeve Moon Valley 4A 1329 1993-1994 1996-1997
10 Veronica Gonzalez Carl Hayden 5A 1313 1992-1993 1995-1996
11 Becky Molen Arcadia 4A 1273 1983-1984 1986-1987
12 Taneisha Gossett Flowing Wells 4A 1248 1990-1991 1993-1994
13 Bonnie Bryce Pima 1A 1215 1999-2000 2002-2003
14 Brenda Arbuckle Chandler 5A 1214 1980-1981 1982-1983 (3 Seasons)
15 Lanae Reynolds St. Johns 2A 1174 2005-2006 2008-2009
16 Christina Wirth Seton Catholic Prep 3A 1173 2001-2002 2004-2005
17 Kelly Lyons Safford 3A 1158 1976-1977 1978-1979 (3 Seasons)
18 Theresa Wirth Seton Catholic Prep 4A 11 1154 2007-2008 2009-2010
19 Missy Grimes Pima 2A 1122 1995-1996 1998-1999
20 Jessica Helm Highland 5A 1111 1994-1995 1997-1998

12/27/2023

Includes All Conferences/Divisions



Arizona Girls' Basketball Records - All Conferences Combined

Player Name

School

Conference Record

Assists in a career

Career Start Career End Comments

1 Ashley Wirtzberger Yuma Catholic 2A 890 2006-2007 2008-2009 Sr Yr Gila Bend
2 Monique Bribiescas Desert Vista 5A 770 2000-2001 2003-2004
3 Natalie Diaz River Valley 3A 767 1992-1993 1995-1996
4 |lyssa Diamond Galindo Pueblo 4A 743 2014-2015 2017-2018
5 Amber Stimac Chaparral 4A 740 1997-1998 2000-2001
6 Erin O'Bryan Highland 5A 739 1999-2000 2002-2003
7 Haley Cavinder Gilbert 5A 697 2015-2016 2018-2019
8 Kylie Hearn Scottsdale Christian 2A 675 2015-2016 20118-2019
9 Mary Placido Seton Catholic Prep 3A 670 1999-2000 2002-2003
10 Liz Holter Seton Catholic Prep 4A 647 2013-2014 2016-2017
11 Heather Turner Buckeye 3A 641 1989-1990 1992-1993
12 Shayla Bradshaw Gilbert 5A 635 1988-1989 1991-1992
13 Syretta Coleman Chandler 5A 626 1996-1997 1999-2000
14 Victoria VanHofwegen Phoenix Christian 2A 612 2006-2007 2009-2010
15 Alexis Timpone Corona del Sol 5A 607 1997-1998 2000-2001
16 Shaylee Gonzales Mesquite 5A 603 2014-2015 2017-2018
17 Drea Jones Dobson 5A1 595 2006-2007 2009-2010
18 Hanna Cavinder Gilbert 5A 593 2015-2016 2018-2019
19 Andrea Videbeck Mesquite 5A 590 2001-2002 2004-2005
20 Jennifer Presnal Peoria 5A 579 1985-1986 1988-1989

12/27/2023 Includes All Conferences/Divisions



Arizona Girls' Basketball Records - All Conferences Combined

Player Name School Conference Record Career Start Career End Comments

Steals in a career

1 Rosa Bernasconi Seton Catholic Prep 2A 793 1994-1995 1997-1998
2 Olivia Snyder Green Fields 1A 786 2009-2010 2012-2013
3 Renee Contrares Westview DI 743 2010-2011 2013-2014
4 Natalie Diaz River Valley 3A 653 1992-1993 1995-1996
5 Yovanna Rosenthal Thunderbird 4A 598 1998-1999 2001-2002
6 llyssa Diamond Galindo Pueblo 4A 581 2014-2015 2017-2018
7 Shaylee Gonzales Mesquite 5A 580 2014-2015 2017-2018
8 Justine Johnson Gilbert 5A1 561 2006-2007 2009-2010
9 Bonnie Bryce Pima 1A 550 1999-2000 2002-2003
10 Sydni Stallworth Palo Verde DIII (3A) 535 2011-2012 2014-2015
11 Nicolette Trickey St. Johns 2A 515 2001-2002 2004-2005
12 Alex Robertson Valley Christian 2A 512 1999-2000 2002-2003
13 Ashton Wolf Valley Christian 2A 501 2007-2008 2010-2011
14 Kelliann Glowacka Sahuaro 4A 498 1996-1997 1998-1999 (3 Seasons)
15 Autymn Franks Sahuaro 4A 485 2017-2018 2020-2021
16 Brooke Jackson Mountain View Mesa 5A1 482 2003-2004 2006-2007
17 Tomica Lopez Ironwood 5A 478 1995-1996 1998-1999
18 Najiyyah Pack South Mountain DIl 468 2012-2013 2015-2016 Senior Year in DIII
19 Syretta Coleman Chandler 5A 459 1996-1997 1999-2000
20 Sidnee Majette St. Mary's 5A 456 1990-1991 1993-1994

12/27/2023

Includes All Conferences/Divisions



Arizona Girls' Basketball Records - All Conferences Combined

Player Name

1 Sybil Dosty
2 Jessica Shinkle
3 Ninna Bungard
4 Kameron Knutson
5 Darian Saunders
6 TJ Manson
7 Marie Folsom
8 Ellen Bayer
9 Paige Bateman
10 Kaylah Lupoe
11 Courtney Lewis
12 Barbara Kartchner
13 Jamee Swan
14 Kayla Pedersen
15 Kristen Schulz
16 Julia Barcello
17 Veronica Gonzalez
18 Brenda Arbuckle
19 Kayli Murphy

20 Joanna Usher

12/27/2023

School

Salpointe

Raymond Kellis
Wickenburg
Dobson

Palo Verde

Page

Corona del Sol
Saguaro

Agua Fria
Mountain Pointe
Phoenix Country Day
St. David

Marana

Red Mountain
Arizona Lutheran
Seton Catholic Prep
Carl Hayden
Chandler

St. Mary's

Seton Catholic Prep

Conference Record

Blocks in a career

5A
DI
3A
5A1
4A 1
4A 1
5A
4A
4A
DI
2A
1A
4A1
5A1
2A
DIl
5A
5A
5A
3A

525
512
498
463
453
425
375
374
361
351
340
337
323
304
300
282
272
270
267
262

Career Start Career End Comments

2000-2001
2011-2012
2005-2006
2006-2007
2008-2009
2005-2006
1990-1991
1982-1983
1995-1996
2010-2011
1996-1997
2005-2006
2008-2009
2003-2004
2006-2007
2010-2011
1992-1993
1980-1981
2002-2003
1998-1999

2003-2004
2014-2015
2008-2009
2009-2010
2011-2012
2008-2009
1993-1994
1985-1986
1998-1999
2013-2014
1999-2000
2008-2009
2011-2012
2006-2007
2009-2010
2013-2014
1995-1996
1982-1983 (3 Seasons)
2005-2006
2001-2002

Includes All Conferences/Divisions



Arizona Girls' Basketball Records - All Conferences Combined

Player Name

1 Ashley Wirtzberger

2 Tana Kemmer
3 Alyssa Avilla
4 Alisha Moreno

5 Wendy Woudenberg

6 Olivia Major
7 Hanna Cavinder
8 Haley Cavinder
9 Olivia Mulloy
10 Brooke Jackson
11 Kylie Hearn
12 Casey Rarrick
13 Makenzie Elkins
T14 Jessi Barnes
T14 Alexis Cortez
16 Shannon Greyhat
17 Bryce Nixon
18 Tiffany Gray
19 Jessica Gracia

20 Nicole Begaii

12/27/2023

School

Yuma Catholic
Valley Christian
North

Dobson

Scottsdale Christian
Washington

Gilbert

Gilbert

Chandler Prep
Mountain View Mesa
Scottsdale Christian
Saguaro

Empire

Green Fields
Tucson

Flagstaff

Arcadia

Camp Verde
Flowing Wells

Winslow

Conference Record Career Start Career End Comments

Three Point Shots Made in a career

2A
DIII (3A)
DI
5A
2A
4A 11
5A
6A
2A
A
2A
DII
DIII(3A)
1A
DII
4A
5A
2A
4A
3A

500
375
346
338
331
308
300
297
289
274
258
253
249
245
245
240
232
227
226
225

2006-2007
2009-2010
2009-2010
2000-2001
2001-2002
2004-2005
2015-2016
2015-2016
2015-2016
2003-2004
2015-2016
2010-2011
2015-2016
2001-2002
2012-2013
1989-1990
2014-2015
1990-1991
1998-1999
2001-2002

2009-2010 Sr Yr Gila Bend
2011-2012
2012-2013
2003-2004
2004-2005

2007-2008

3 Seasons

2018-2019
2018-2019
2018-2019
2006-2007
2018-2019
2013-2014 (Fr at Chaparral)
2018-2019
2003-2004
2015-2016
1992-1993
2017-2018

1992-1993

(3 Seasons)

Missing Freshman Year
2001-2002

2004-2005 Career Years not Confirmed

Includes All Conferences/Divisions



Arizona Girls' Basketball Records - All Conferences Combined

Player Name

1 Olivia Snyder
2 Alyssa Brown
3 Christina Wirth
4 Sydni Stallworth
5 Desirae Gonzalez
6 Azya Peoples
7 Marie Folsom
8 Brooke Jackson
9 Sara Briggs
10 Ashley Messenger
11 Cassidi Donaldson
12 Maylinn Smith
13 Anna Gorman
14 Alexis Cortez
15 Theresa Wirth
16 Angela Lopez
17 Taylor Chavez
18 Taneisha Gossett
19 Lauri Reeve

20 Madison Austin

12/27/2023

School

Green Fields
Sahuaro

Seton Catholic Prep
Palo Verde
Kingman

Flowing Wells
Corona del Sol
Mountain View Mesa
Seton Catholic Prep
Saguaro

Round Valley
Mesquite

Valley Christian
Tucson

Seton Catholic Prep
Pueblo

Valley Vista
Flowing Wells
Moon Valley

Horizon

Conference Record Career Start Career End Comments

Free Throws Made in a career

1A
4A
3A
DIII (3A)
DII
4A
5A
SA|
2A
4A
3A
SA|
3A
DII
4A 11
4A
6A
4A
4A
DI

668
592
577
544
524
480
469
464
445
439
438
436
435
422
416
409
400
393
393
391

2009-2010
2017-2018
2001-2002
2011-2012
2012-2013
2004-2005
1990-1991
2003-2004
1995-1996
1994-1995
2005-2006
2006-2007
2014-2015
2012-2013
2007-2008
2004-2005
2014-2015
1990-1991
1993-1994
2008-2009

2012-2013
2020-2021
2004-2005
2014-2015
2015-2016
2007-2008

Senior Year in DIl

1993-1994
2006-2007
1998-1999
1997-1998
2007-2008
2009-2010

(3 Seasons)

2017-2018
2015-2016
2009-2010
2007-2008
2017-2018
1993-1994
1996-1997
2011-2012

Includes All Conferences/Divisions



Arizona Girls' Basketball Records - All Conferences Combined

Player Name School

1 Brittany Strummer
2 Alyssa Brown
3 Amy Patton
4 Kayla MacKenzie
5 Brooke Jackson
6 Najiyyah Pack
7 Olivia Snyder
8 Desirae Gonzalez
9 Julie Brase
T10 Michaela Ramirez
T10 Paula Pyers
12 Christina Wirth
13 Dymond Simon
14 Meagan McCrary
T15 Christina Wirth
T15 Alexis Cortez
17 Ashley Messenger
18 Sydni Stallworth
19 Olivia Snyder

20 Desirae Gonzalez

12/27/2023

Coronado

Sahuaro
McClintock
Raymond Kellis
Mountain View Mesa
South Mountain
Green Fields
Kingman

Catalina Foothills
Salt River

Santa Rita

Seton Catholic Prep
St. Mary's

Saguaro

Seton Catholic Prep
Tucson

Saguaro

Palo Verde

Green Fields

Kingman

Includes All Conferences/Divisions

(Jr)
(Jr)

(Jr)

(Jr)

(r)

(Jr)

(Ir)

(Jr)

(Jr)
(Jr)

Conference Record Type Season Comments
Total Points in a season
4A Season 995 2005-2006
4A Season 932 2019-2020
4A1 Season 902 2008-2009
4A11 Season 892 2008-2009
5A1 Season 849 2005-2006
DIl Season 848 2015-2016
1A Season 821 2012-2013
DIl Season 802 2014-2015
4A Season 798 1996-1997
1A Season 780 2009-2010
5A Season 780 1983-1984
3A Season 778 2004-2005
5A Season 770 2003-2004
4A Season 769 1998-1999
3A Season 765 2003-2004
DIl Season 765 2015-2016
4A Season 760 1997-1998
DIl Season 752 2013-2014
1A Season 750 2011-2012
DIl Season 747 2015-2016



Arizona Girls' Basketball Records - All Conferences Combined

Player Name

1 Diane Beecroft
2 Sonia Bribiescas
T3 Amy Patton
T3 Alyssa Brown
5 Brittney Strummer
6 Alyssa Brown
7 Olivia Snyder
8 Sonia Bribiescas
9 Desirae Gonzalez
T10 Natalie Diaz
T10 Diane Beecroft
12 Catherria Turner
13 Paula Pyers
T14 Kayla MacKenzie
T14 Paula Pyers
16 Desirae Gonzalez
17 Julie Brase
18 Paula Dotson
19 Najiyyah Pack
20 Alexis Cortez

12/27/2023

School

Antelope
Superior
McClintock
Sahuaro
Coronado
Sahuaro

Green Fields
Superior
Kingman

River Valley
Antelope
Amphitheater
Santa Rita
Raymond Kellis
Santa Rita
Kingman
Catalina Foothills
Tucson

South Mountain

Tucson

Conference Record

Average PPG in a season

2A
2A
4A |
4A
4A
4A
1A
2A
DII
3A
2A
5A
5A
4A 1]
5A
DIl
4A
5A
DIl
DII

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

Type

34.8
31.2
311
311
31.0
30.8
30.4
29.9
29.7
29.3
29.3
29.1
28.9
27.9
27.9
27.7
26.8
26.6
26.5
26.4

Season

1977-1978
1986-1987
2008-2009
2019-2020
2005-2006
2020-2021
2012-2013
1987-1988
2014-2015
1994-1995
1976-1977
2000-2001
1983-1984
2008-2009
1982-1983
2015-2016
1997-1998
1981-1982
2015-2016
2015-2016

Includes All Conferences/Divisions

Comments

(Jr)

(Jr)

(Jr)

(Jr)

(Jr)
(Jr)



Arizona Girls' Basketball Records - All Conferences Combined

Player Name

1 Maya Holzman
2 Brenda Arbuckle
3 Brenda Arbuckle
4 Kayla Furman
5 Abbigail Collquitt
6 Kalie Matthes
T7 Kalie Matthes
T7 Kelly Lyons
9 Brianna Lehew
10 Sandra Moroyoqui
11 Maya Holzman
12 Vicki Lane
13 Lanae Reynolds
14 Bonnie Bryce
15 Lauren Gustin
16 Cathy Estrada
17 Peaches Vaughn
18 Julia Barcello
19 Ashley Messenger
20 Tonya Hamilton

12/27/2023

School

Green Fields
Chandler

Chandler

Florence

Mayer

Sandra Day O'Connor
Sandra Day O'Connor
Safford

Thunderbird

Morenci

Green Fields

Page

St. Johns

Pima

Mesquite
Sunnyslope

South Mountain
Seton Catholic Prep
Saguaro

Trevor Browne

Conference Record

Total Rebounds in a season

1A
5A
5A
3A
1A
SA|
DI
4A
DII
3A
1A
4A
2A
1A
5A
4A
5A
DII
4A
5A

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

Type

570
518
513
509
498
490
478
478
475
468
456
454
450
449
439
432
428
426
423
420

Season

2011-2012
1982-1983
1981-1982
2016-2017
2019-2020
2009-2010
2011-2012
1977-1978
2015-2016
1978-1979
2010-2011
1990-1991
2008-2009
2002-2003
2016-2017
1992-1993
1994-1995
2011-2012
1996-1997
1987-1988

Includes All Conferences/Divisions

Comments

(Jr)
(r)
(So)
(So)

(Jr)

(Jr)

(Jr)

(So)
(Jr)
(Jr)



Arizona Girls' Basketball Records - All Conferences Combined

Player Name

1 Monique Newton
2 Ashley Wirtzberger
3 Natalie Diaz
4 Monique Newton
5 Alexis Timpone
T6 Weslyn Kimberlin
T6 Heather Turner
8 Monique Bribiescas
T9 Victoria VanHofwegen
T9 Shayla Bradshaw
11 Cynthia Hamilton
12 Jennifer Presnal
13 Ashley Wirtzberger
14 JJ Nakai
15 llyssa Diamond Galindo
16 Erin O'Bryan
17 Kylie Hearn
18 Ashton Wolf
T19 Erin O'Bryan
T19 Stormee Galka

12/27/2023

School

Salt River

Gila Bend

River Valley

Salt River

Corona del Sol
Canyon del Oro
Buckeye

Desert Vista
Phoenix Christian
Gilbert

Trevor Browne
Peoria

Yuma Catholic
Coconino

Pueblo

Highland
Scottsdale Christian
Valley Christian
Highland

Ray

Conference Record

Assists in a season

1A Season
1A Season
3A Season
1A Season
5A Season
4A Season
3A Season
5A Season
2A Season
5A Season
5A Season
5A Season
2A Season
4A Season
4A Season
5A Season
2A Season
2A Season
5A Season
DV Season

Type

315
284
283
262
254
252
252
244
243
243
239
237
235
228
223
222
220
219
218
218

Season

2009-2010
2009-2010
1995-1996
2008-2009
2000-2001
2005-2006
1989-1990
2003-2004
2009-2010
1991-1992
1989-1990
1988-1989
2008-2009
2016-2017
2017-2018
2002-2003
2018-2019
2010-2011
2001-2002
2015-2016

Includes All Conferences/Divisions

Comments

(Jr)

(Fr)

(Jr)



Arizona Girls' Basketball Records - All Conferences Combined

Player Name School Conference Record Type Season Comments
Steals in a season
1 Stormee Galka Ray DV Season 297 2015-2016
2 Olivia Snyder Green Fields 1A Season 255 2012-2013
3 Catherria Turner Amphitheater 5A Season 253 2000-2001
4 Renee Contrares Westview DI Season 243 2013-2014
5 Natalie Diaz River Valley 3A Season 241 1995-1996
6 Rosa Bernasconi Seton Catholic Prep 2A Season 225 1997-1998
7 Olivia Snyder Green Fields 1A Season 224 2010-2011 (So)
8 Rosa Bernasconi Seton Catholic Prep 2A Season 221 1996-1997 (Ir)
9 Monique Newton Salt River 1A Season 217 2009-2010
10 Bonnie Bryce Pima 1A Season 213 2002-2003
T11 Monique Newton Salt River 1A Season 210 2008-2009 (Ir)
T11 Autymn Franks Casteel 3A Season 210 2017-2018 (Fr)
13 Breauna Russell Washington 4A 11 Season 202 2006-2007
14 Olivia Snyder Green Fields 1A Season 199 2011-2012 (Jr)
15 Rosa Bernasconi Seton Catholic Prep 2A Season 198 1995-1996 (So)
16 Cassidi Donaldson Round Valley 3A Season 192 2007-2008
T17 Nicolette Trickey St. Johns 2A Season 184 2003-2004 (Jr)
T17 Najiyyah Pack South Mountain DIl Season 184 2015-2016
T17 Madison Chappell Holbrook 3A Season 184 2018-2019 (Ir)
20 Shaylee Gonzales Mesquite 5A Season 183 2016-2017 (Jr)
12/27/2023 Includes All Conferences/Divisions



Arizona Girls' Basketball Records - All Conferences Combined

Player Name

1 Kaniece Thomas
2 Jessica Shinkle

3 Ninna Bungard

4 Kameron Knutson

5 Jessica Shinkle
6 Brianna Lehew
T7 Jamee Swan
T7 Ellen Bayer
9 Amber Newman
10 Brenda Arbuckle
11 Darian Saunders
12 Debbie Oshorne
13 Ninna Bungard
14 Brianna Lehew
T15 Darian Saunders
T15 TJ Manson
17 Kayla Tuakalau
18 Lyndsay Leikem
19 Ellen Bayer
20 Brynn Wade

12/27/2023

School

Salome
Raymond Kellis
Peoria

Dobson
Raymond Kellis
Thunderbird
Marana
Saguaro
Saguaro
Chandler

Palo Verde
Globe
Wickenburg
Thunderbird
Palo Verde
Page
Amphitheater
Flowing Wells
Saguaro

Gilbert

Conference Record

Blocks in a season

1A
DI
4A |
SA|
DI
DIl
4A |
4A
4A
5A
4A 11
3A
3A
DIl
DIl
4A 11
4A
4A
4A
6A

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

Type

216
210
208
195
188
163
146
146
142
140
138
137
134
129
126
126
124
123
118
117

Season

2022-2023
2014-2015
2007-2008
2008-2009
2013-2014
2015-2016
2009-2010
1985-1986
1999-2000
1982-1983
2010-2011
1979-1980
2008-2009
2014-2015
2011-2012
2006-2007
2022-2023
2012-2013
1984-1985
2017-2018

Includes All Conferences/Divisions

Comments
(Jr)
(Jr)
(Jr)

(Jr)

(So)

(Jr)

(So)
(Fr)

(Jr)
(Ir)



Arizona Girls' Basketball Records - All Conferences Combined

Player Name School Conference Record Type Record Season Comments
Three Point Shots Made in a season
1 Ashley Wirtzberger Yuma Catholic 2A Season 143 2008-2009 (Jr)
T2 Tana Kemmer Valley Christian DIII (3A) Season 134 2011-2012 (In)
T2 Mackenzie Nielsen South Mountain 5A Season 134 2022-2023
4 Ashley Wirtzberger Yuma Catholic 2A Season 123 2007-2008 (So)
5 Jessi Barnes Green Fields 1A Season 119 2003-2004
6 Ashley Wirtzberger Gila Bend 1A Season 118 2009-2010
7 Ashley Wirtzberger Yuma Catholic 2A Season 116 2006-2007 (Fr)
8 Alisha Moreno Dobson 5A Season 112 2003-2004
9 Tana Kemmer Valley Christian DIl (3A) Season 110 2012-2013
T10 Alyssa Avilla North DI Season 107 2012-2013
T10 Shannon Greyhat Flagstaff 4A Season 107 1992-1993
T12 Olivia Mulloy Chandler Prep 2A Season 104 2016-2017 (Jr)
T12 Madelynn Munoz Boulder Creek 6A Season 104 2022-2023
14 Alyssa Avilla North DI Season 102 2010-2011 (So)
T15 Nicole Begaii Winslow 3A Season 101 2002-2003
T15 Sara Pfeiffer Seton Catholic Prep 4A Season 101 2017-2018 (Ir)
T15 Nara Kaibara Phoenix Country Day 2A Season 101 2021-2022 (Ir)
18 Andie Mason Mesquite 5A Season 99 2004-2005

Multiple players tied with 98 3 Pointers Made

12/27/2023 Includes All Conferences/Divisions



Arizona Girls' Basketball Records - All Conferences Combined

Player Name School Conference Record Type Record Season Comments

Free Throws Made in a season

1 Olivia Snyder
2 Sara Briggs
3 Meagan McCrary
4 Brooke Jackson
5 Cassidi Donaldson
6 Alyssa Brown
T7 Olivia Snyder
T7 Johnishia Welles
9 Ashley Messenger
10 Madison Austin
11 Ashley Messenger
T12 Cassidi Donaldson
T12 Azya Peoples
14 Sydni Stallworth
T15 Nicole Buck
T15 Christina Wirth
17 Christina Wirth
18 Desirae Gonzalez
19 Camille Zimmerman

20 Tia Heggie

12/27/2023

Green Fields

Seton Catholic Prep
Saguaro

Mountain View Mesa
Round Valley
Sahuaro

Green Fields

Barry Goldwater
Saguaro

Horizon

Saguaro

Round Valley
Flowing Wells

Palo Verde

Round Valley
Seton Catholic Prep
Seton Catholic Prep
Kingman

Tempe Prep

Amer Leadership Aced — QC

1A
2A
4A
SA|
3A
4A
1A
SAI
4A
DI
4A
3A
4A|
DII
3A
3A
3A
DII
DIV (2A)
3A

Season 268 2012-2013
Season 239 1998-1999
Season 238 1998-1999
Season 216 2005-2006
Season 206 2006-2007
Season 204 2019-2020
Season 198 2011-2012
Season 198 2010-2011
Season 194 1996-1997
Season 193 2011-2012
Season 192 1997-1998
Season 191 2007-2008
Season 191 2007-2008
Season 189 2013-2014
Season 188 2008-2009
Season 188 2004-2005
Season 182 2003-2004
Season 179 2014-2015
Season 176 2013-2014
Season 172 2017-2018

Includes All Conferences/Divisions

(Jr)
(Jr)

(Jr)

(Jr)
(Jr)

(Jr)
(r)



Arizona Girls' Basketball Records - All Conferences Combined

Player Name

1 Diane Beecroft
2 Diane Beecroft
3 Alicia Reyes
T4 Kayla MacKenzie
T4 Erica Ganados
6 Olivia Vernon
T7 Angela Lopez
T7 Diane Beecroft
T7 Zaire Gonzales
T10 Brittney Strummer
T10 Janae Gonzalez
T10 Talia Estrada
T13 Paula Pyers
T13 Talia Dial
T13 Brooklyn Pablo
T16 Brittney Strummer
T16 Brittney Strummer
T16 Diane Beecroft
T16 Camille Zimmerman
20

12/27/2023

Team

Antelope
Antelope
Pueblo
Raymond Kellis
Dysart

Perry

Pueblo
Antelope
Coolidge
Coronado
Sierra Linda
Leading Edge Academy
Santa Rita
Dysart
Coolidge
Coronado
Coronado
Antelope
Tempe Prep

Multiple players tied with 48 points

Conference Record

Season

Total Points in a game

2A
2A
DIl
4A1
3A
6A
4A
2A
3A
4A
DIl
1A
5A
4A
3A
4A
4A
2A
DIV (2A)

65
58
57
54
54
53
52
52
52
51
51
51
50
50
50
49
49
49
49

1977-1978
1976-1977
2015-2016
2009-2010
1993-1994
2016-2017
2007-2008
1977-1978
1977-1978
2005-2006
2014-2015
2021-2021
1982-1983
2021-2022
2021-2022
2005-2006
2005-2006
1976-1977
2013-2014

Opponent Comments
Bagdad

Baboquivari (Ir)
Cholla (So)
Santa Rita

River Valley

Desert Vista

Santa Rita

Williams

Maricopa

Wickenburg

Tempe (Fr)
Superior

Pueblo

Coronado

Globe

Cholla

River Valley

Parker (Ir)
Bagdad

Includes All Conferences/Divisions



Arizona Girls' Basketball Records - All Conferences Combined

Player Name

1 Jennifer Woods
2 Paula Odell

T3 Melissa Klamann

T3 Melissa Klamann

T3 Michelle Bolduc

T6 Natalie Griffith

T6 Brenda Arbuckle

T8 Debbie Osborne

T8 Mary Sine

10 Taneisha Gossett
T11 Debbie Motes
T11 Maria Wilson
T11 Maria Wilson
T11 Amber Shelley
T11 Abbigail Colquitt
T11 Abbigail Colquitt

17

18

19

20

12/27/2023

Team

Thatcher
Mountain View Mesa
PDSD

PDSD

Xavier
Joseph City
Chandler
Globe
Baboquivari
Flowing Wells
Thatcher
Camp Verde
Camp Verde
Joseph City
Mayer

Mayer

Conference Record

Season

Total Rebounds in a game

2A
5A
1A
1A
5A
1A
5A
3A
2A
4A
2A
3A
3A
1A
1A
1A

37
36
35
35
35
34
34
33
33
32
31
31
31
31
31
31

1988-1989
1980-1981
2002-2003
2002-2003
1976-1977
2008-2009
1982-1983
1979-1980
1974-1975
1989-1990
1981-1982
1978-1979
1978-1979
1975-1976
2019-2020
2020-2021

Multiple players tied with 30 rebounds

Opponent

Ft. Thomas
Washington
ASDB
American SD
Baboquivari
St. Michael
Dobson
Miami
Phoenix Indian School
Cholla
Clifton
Globe
Payson
Seligman
Williams

El Capitan

Comments

(So)
(r)

(So)

(So)

(So)
(Jr)

Includes All Conferences/Divisions



Arizona Girls' Basketball Records - All Conferences Combined

Player Name

T1 Ashley Wirtzberger

T1 Ilyssa Diamond Galindo

T3 Monique Newton
T3 Heather Turner
T5 Savannah Eklund
T5 Alisha Moreno
T7 Kristy Young
T7 Jennifer Presnal
T7 Stephanie May
T10 Kya Coletta
T10 Morgan Huppenthal
T10 Ashton Wolf
T10 Ashley Wirtzberger

T10 Haley Cavinder
15

16
17
18
19
20

12/27/2023

Team

Gila Bend
Pueblo

Salt River
Buckeye
Estrella Foothills
Dobson
Prescott

Peoria

Marcos de Niza
Green Fields
Seton Catholic Prep
Valley Christian
Yuma Catholic

Gilbert

Conference Record
Assists in a game

1A
4A
1A
3A
3A
5A
4A
4A
5A

DIV (1A)
4A 11
2A
2A
5A

21
21
20
20
19
19
18
18
18
16
16
16
16
16

Season

2009-2010
2017-2018
2008-2009
1991-1992
2009-2010
2003-2004
1988-1989
1988-1989
1984-1985
2012-2013
2010-2011
2010-2011
2007-2008
2016-2017

Multiple players tied with 15 Assists

Opponent

Tohono O'odham
Metro Tech
Phoenix Day School
Buena
Westwind Prep
Cibola

Apache Junction
Apache Junction
Coronado

Bowie

Higley

Salt River
Precision

Corona del Sol

Comments

(Jr)
(Jr)
(Fr)

(So)
(So)

Includes All Conferences/Divisions



Arizona Girls' Basketball Records - All Conferences Combined

Player Name

1 Aiyanna Perkins
T2 Kayla MacKenzie
T2 Taylor Chavez
T4 Olivia Snyder
T4 Jessica Vargas
T4 Catherria Turner
T4 Rosa Bernasconi
T8 Logan Phillippe
T8 Andrea Gonzales
T8 Dinah Watson
T8 Brenna Pillsbury
T8 Brenna Pillsbury
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

12/27/2023

Team

McClintock
Raymond Kellis
Valley Vista
Green Fields
Sinagua
Amphitheater
Seton Catholic Prep
Valley Christian
Green Fields
Phoenix Christian
Anthem Prep
Anthem Prep

Conference Record

Season

Steals in a game

5A
4A |
6A
1A
4A
5A
2A

DIl (3A)
1A

DIV (2A)
1A
1A

19 2022-2023
18 2009-2010
18 2017-2018
17 2012-2013
17 2004-2005
17 2000-2001
17 1997-1998
16 2011-2012
16 2002-2003
16 2014-2015
16 2015-2016
16 2017-2018

Multiple players tied with 15 Steals

Opponent

Marcos de Niza
Santa Rita

Tolleson

ASDB

Tuba City

Canyon del Oro
Phoenix Country Day
Northwest Christian
Ajo

Joy Christian

Gila Bend

Gilbert Classical Academy

Comments

(So)

(Fr)
(r)

Includes All Conferences/Divisions



Arizona Girls' Basketball Records - All Conferences Combined

Player Name Team Conference Record Season Opponent Comments
Blocks in a game

T1 Kameron Knutson Dobson 5A | 15 2008-2009 Diamond AK (Ir)
T1 Debbie Osborne Globe 4A 15 1977-1978 Corona del Sol (So)
3 Ninna Bungard Peoria 4A | 14 2007-2008 Lake Havasu (Ir)
4  Jessica Shinkle Raymond Kellis DI 13 2014-2015 Mingus
T5 Leslie Hairston Ironwood DI 12 2011-2012 Cactus
T5 Jamee Swan Marana 4A | 12 2010-2011 Cienega (Ir)
T5 Jamee Swan Marana 4A | 12 2009-2010 Sahuaro (So)
T5 Jamee Swan Marana 4A | 12 2008-2009 Flowing Wells (Fr)
T5 Kameron Knutson Dobson 5A | 12 2008-2009 Salpointe (Ir)
T5 Kameron Knutson Dobson S5A | 12 2008-2009 Mesa (Ir)
T5 Allison Raymond Marcos de Niza 5A 12 1985-1986 Yuma
T5 Lindsay Leikem Flowing Wells 4A 12 2012-2013 Tucson

Over a dozen players tied at 11 blocks in a Game

12/27/2023 Includes All Conferences/Divisions



Arizona Girls' Basketball Records - All Conferences Combined

Player Name

1 Alicia Reyes

2 Janae Gonzales
T3 Kaitlyn Bellerson
T3 Henrietta Wagner
T5 Ashley Wirtzberger
T5 Ashley Wirtzberger
T5 Christina Johnson
T5 Alicia Reyes
T9 Tana Kemmer
T9 Alyssa Avilla
T9 Savannah Cardona
T9 Jennah Isai
T9 Brooke Jackson
T9 Brooklyn Pablo
T9 Samantha Quigley
T9 Ashley Wirtzberger
17
18
19
20

12/27/2023

Team

Pueblo

Sierra Linda

Valley Christian
Window Rock
Yuma Catholic
Yuma Catholic
Camelback

Pueblo

Valley Christian
North

Scottsdale Christian
Valley Vista
Mountain View Mesa
Coolidge

ALA — Gilbert North

Yuma Catholic

Conference Record

Season

Three Point Shots Made in a game

DIl
DIl
DIII (3A)
3A
2A
2A
5AI
DIl
DIl (3A)
DI
2A
6A
5A1
3A
3A
2A

17
14
13
13
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

2015-2016
2014-2015
2014-2015
1994-1995
2008-2009
2007-2008
2006-2007
2015-2016
2012-2013
2012-2013
2021-2022
2021-2022
2005-2006
2021-2022
2018-2019
2006-2007

Multiple players tied with 9 3Pointers

Opponent

Cholla

Tempe

Sedona Red Rock
St. Michael
Parker

Parker

Carl Hayden
Douglas

San Tan Foothills
Washington
Odyssey Institute
Shadow Ridge
Yuma

Globe

Gilbert Christian

Calexico

Comments
(So)
(Fr)

(Jr)

(Jr)
(So)

(So)

(Jr)

(Fr)

Includes All Conferences/Divisions



Arizona Girls' Basketball Records - All Conferences Combined

Player Name

T1 Sara Briggs
T1 Erica Ganados
T3 Noell Kellers
T3 Diane Beecroft
T5 Nicole Buck
T5 Anna Gorman
T7 Yovanna Rosenthal
T7 Jamie Young
T9 Cassidi Donaldson
T9 Brooke Jackson
T9 Christina Wirth
T9 Catherria Turner
T9 Erica Ganados
T9 Camille Zimmerman
T9 Tia Heggie
T15 Olivia Snyder
T15 Jennifer Schlott
T15 Jenny Lill
T15 Krista Broek
T15 Janene Patton

T15 McKenzie Knippers

12/27/2023

Team

Seton Catholic Prep
Dysart

Desert Mountain
Antelope

Round Valley

Valley Christian
Thunderbird

Arete Prep

Round Valley
Mountain View Mesa
Seton Catholic Prep
Amphitheater

Dysart

Tempe Prep

Amer Leadership Acad — QC
Green Fields
Mountain View Mesa
Corona del Sol

Valley Christian
Thatcher

Horizona Honors

Conference Record

Season

Free Throws Made in a game

2A
3A
DI
2A
3A
DIl
4A
DIV
3A
5A
3A
5A
3A
DIV (2A)
3A
1A
SA |
5A
2A
2A
2A

23
23
22
22
20
20
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17

1998-1999
1993-1994
2012-2013
1976-1977
2007-2008
2015-2016
1998-1999
2015-2016
2005-2006
2004-2005
2004-2005
2000-2001
1993-1994
2013-2014
2017-2018
2012-2013
2008-2009
1994-1995
1992-1993
1989-1990
2016-2017

Opponent

Coolidge

River Valley

Mesa

Parker

Chinle
Monument Valley
Alamogordo, NM
American Leadership
Hopi

Reno Galena
Globe

Rincon

Cactus Shadows
Valley Sanders
Benjamin Franklin
Ray

Westview

South Mountain
San Carlos
Morenci

North Pointe Prep

Comments

(So)
(Fr)

(So)

(Jr)

(Jr)

(Jr)

Includes All Conferences/Divisions
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Player Name

Kayla Pedersen
Nicole Powell
Shaylee Gonzales
Alyssa Wahl
Haley Cavinder
Marie Folsom
Brooke Jackson
Lindsey VanAllen
Hanna Cavinder

Dymond Simon

Nicole Powell
Kalie Matthes
Tonya Hamilton
Kayla Pedersen
Veronica Gonzalez
Brenda Arbuckle
Jessica Helm

Kelly Schmidt
Kalei Nance

Shauna Bribiescas

5/19/2022

School

Red Mountain
Mountain Pointe
Mesquite

Cibola

Gilbert

Corona del Sol
Mountain View Mesa
Mesquite

Gilbert

St. Mary's

Mountain Pointe
Sandra Day O'Connor
Trevor Browne

Red Mountain

Carl Hayden
Chandler

Highland

Ironwood

Desert Vista

Dobson

Conference Record Career

Total Points in a career

5A 1
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A 1
5A
5A
5A

Total Rebounds in a career

5A
5A 1
5A
5A1
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
6A

2611
2478
2385
2366
2282
2270
2250
2249
2192
2189

1820
1631
1481
1444
1313
1214
1111
1097
1061
1025

Start

2003-2004
1996-1997
2014-2015
1999-2000
2015-2016
1990-1991
2003-2004
2014-2015
2015-2016
2002-2003

1996-1997
2008-2009
1985-1986
2003-2004
1992-1993
1980-1981
1994-1995
1999-2000
2001-2002
2013-2014

6A-5A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Career
End

2006-2007
1999-2000
2017-2018
2002-2003
2018-2019
1993-1994
2006-2007
2017-2018
2018-2019
2005-2006

1999-2000
2011-2012
1988-1989
2006-2007
1995-1996
1982-1983
1997-1998
2002-2003
2004-2005
2016-2017

Comments

(3 Seasons)

Includes 6A, 5A, 5A |, 5A 11, DI
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Player Name

Monique Bribiescas
Erin O'Bryan

Haley Cavinder
Shayla Bradshaw
Syretta Coleman
Alexis Timpone
Shaylee Gonzales
Drea Jones

Hanna Cavinder

Andrea Videbeck

Renee Contrares
Shaylee Gonzales
Justine Johnson
Brooke Jackson
Tomica Lopez
Syretta Coleman
Sidnee Majette
Lauren Evans
Lynne Long

Cecily Wilson

5/19/2022

School

Desert Vista
Highland
Gilbert

Gilbert
Chandler
Corona del Sol
Mesquite
Dobson
Gilbert
Mesquite

Westview

Mesquite

Gilbert

Mountain View Mesa
Ironwood

Chandler

St. Mary's

Hamilton

Corona del Sol

Mesquite

Conference Record Career

Assists in a career

5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A 1
5A
5A

770
739
697
635
626
607
603
595
593
590

Steals in a career

DI
5A
5A 1
5A 1
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A

DI

743
580
561
482
478
459
456
449
449
436

Start

2000-2001
1999-2000
2015-2016
1988-1989
1996-1997
1997-1998
2014-2015
2006-2007
2015-2016
2001-2002

2010-2011
2014-2015
2006-2007
2003-2004
1995-1996
1996-1997
1990-1991
2008-2009
1981-1982
2010-2011

6A-5A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Career
End

2003-2004
2002-2003
2018-2019
1991-1992
1999-2000
2000-2001
2017-2018
2009-2010
2018-2019
2004-2005

2013-2014
2017-2018
2009-2010
2006-2007
1998-1999
1999-2000
1993-1994
2011-2012
1984-1985
2013-2014

Comments

(3 Seasons)

Includes 6A, 5A, 5A |, 5A 11, DI
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Player Name

Sybil Dosty
Jessica Schinkle
Kameron Knutson
Marie Folsom
Kaylah Lupoe
Kayla Pedersen
Veronica Gonzalez
Brenda Arbuckle
Kayli Murphy

Colleen Crownhart

Alyssa Avilla
Alisha Moreno
Hanna Cavinder
Haley Cavinder
Brooke Jackson
Bryce Nixon
Erin O'Bryan
Izzy Spruit
Jacey Carter

Andie Mason

5/19/2022

School

Salpointe
Raymond Kellis
Dobson

Corona del Sol
Mountain Pointe
Red Mountain
Carl Hayden
Chandler

St. Mary's

Buena

North
Dobson
Gilbert
Gilbert

Mountain View Mesa

Arcadia
Highland
Mesquite
Horizon

Mesquite

Conference Record Career

Blocks in a career

5A
DI
5A 1
5A
Di
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A

525
512
463
375
351
304
272
270
267
225

Start

2000-2001
2011-2012
2006-2007
1990-1991
2010-2011
2003-2004
1992-1993
1980-1981
2002-2003
1975-1976

Three Point Shots Made in a career

DI
5A
6A
6A
5A1
5A
5A
DI
5A
5A

346
338
300
297
274
232
222
219
214
212

2009-2010
2000-2001
2015-2016
2015-2016
2003-2004
2014-2015
1999-2000
2012-2013
2015-2016
2001-2002

6A-5A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Career
End

2003-2004
2014-2015
2009-2010
1993-1994
2013-2014
2006-2007
1995-1996
1982-1983
2005-2006
1978-1979

2012-2013
2003-2004
2018-2019
2018-2019
2006-2007
2017-2018
2002-2003
2015-2016
2018-2019
2004-2005

Comments

(3 Seasons)

Includes 6A, 5A, 5A |, 5A 11, DI
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Player Name

Marie Folsom
Brooke Jackson
Maylinn Smith
Taylor Chavez
Madison Austin
Jenny Lill

Syretta Coleman
Shaylee Gonzales
Jessica Helm

Erin O'Bryan
Player Name

Brooke Jackson
Paula Pyers
Dymond Simon
Veronica Gonzalez
Ebony Edwards
Alyssa Wahl

Marie Folsom

Khamil Pierre

5/19/2022

6A-5A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

Corona del Sol

Mountain View Mesa

Mesquite
Valley Vista
Horizon
Corona del Sol
Chandler
Mesquite
Highland
Highland

School

Mountain View Mesa
Santa Rita

St. Mary's

Carl Hayden
Chandler

Cibola

Corona del Sol

Perry

Conference Record Career

5A
5A1
5A1
6A
DI
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A

469
464
436
400
391
385
377
376
333
329

Conference Record Type

Total Points in a season

5A
5A
5A
5%
5A
5A
5A
6A

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

Multiple Players Tied at 691

Start

Free Throws Made in a career

1990-1991
2003-2004
2006-2007
2014-2015
2008-2009
1991-1992
1996-1997
2014-2015
1994-1995
1999-2000

Record

849
780
770
743
728
711
706
706

Career
End

1993-1994
2006-2007
2009-2010
2017-2018
2011-2012
1994-1995
1999-2000
2017-2018
1997-1998
2002-2003

Season

2005-2006
1983-1984
2003-2004
1995-1996
1996-1997
2002-2003
1993-1994
2022-2023

Comments

Comments

(Jr)

(Jr)

Includes 6A, 5A, 5A |, 5A 11, DI
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Player Name

Catherria Turner
Paula Pyers
Paula Pyers
Paula Dotson
Rita Ventura
Brooke Jackson
Johnishia Welles
Jennah Isai
Natalie Scherzer

Khamil Pierre

Brenda Arbuckle
Brenda Arbuckle
Kalie Matthes
Kalie Matthes
Lauren Gustin
Peaches Vaughn
Tonya Hamilton

Johnishia Welles

Mackenzie Dunham

Tonya Hamilton

5/19/2022

School

Amphitheater

Santa Rita

Santa Rita

Tucson

Phoenix Indian School
Mountain View Mesa
Barry Goldwater
Valley Vista

Chaparral

Perry

Chandler

Chandler

Sandra Day O’Connor
Sandra Day O’Connor
Mesquite

South Mountain
Trevor Browne

Barry Goldwater
Sunrise Mountain

Trevor Browne

Conference Record Type Record

Average PPG in a season

5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A |
5A I
6A
5A
6A

Total Rebounds in a season

5A
5A
5A |
DI
5A
5A
5A
5A I
5A
5A

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

291
28.9
27.9
26.6
26.2
251
24.9
24.9
24.7
24.3

518
513
490
478
439
428
420
406
402
390

6A-5A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Season Comments

2000-2001
1983-1984
1982-1983  (Jr)
1981-1982
1975-1976
2005-2006  (Jr)
2010-2011
2021-2022
2022-2023
2022-2023

1982-1983
1981-1982  (Jr)
2009-2010  (So)
2011-2012
2016-2017  (Jr)
1994-1995
1987-1988  (Jr)
2010-2011
2022-2023
1986-1987  (So)

Includes 6A, 5A, 5A |, 5A 11, DI



6A-5A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Player Name School Conference Record Type Record Season Comments
Assists in a season
1 Alexis Timpone Corona del Sol 5A Season 254 2000-2001
2 Monique Bribiescas Desert Vista 5A Season 244 2003-2004
3 Shayla Bradshaw Gilbert 5A Season 243 1991-1992
4 Cynthia Hamilton Trevor Browne 5A Season 239 1989-1990 (Jr)
5 Jennifer Presnal Peoria 5A Season 237 1988-1989
6 Erin O'Bryan Highland 5A Season 222 2002-2003
7 Erin O'Bryan Highland 5A Season 218 2001-2002 (Jr)
8 Tarina Nixon Highland 5A Season 214 2004-2005
9 Shayla Bradshaw Gilbert 5A Season 213 1990-1991 (Jr)
10  Shaylee Gonzales Mesquite 5A Season 211 2016-2017 Jn)
Steals in a season
1 Catherria Turner Amphitheater 5A Season 253 2000-2001
2 Renee Contrares Westview DI Season 243 2013-2014
3 Shaylee Gonzales Mesquite 5A Season 183 2016-2017 (Jr)
4 Lynne Long Corona del Sol 5A Season 182 1984-1985
5 Tomica Lopez Ironwood 5A Season 175 1996-1997
6 Tarina Nixon Highland 5A Season 166 2004-2005
7 Brooke Jackson Mountain View Mesa 5A 1 Season 165 2006-2007
T8  Justine Johnson Gilbert 5A | Season 161 2009-2010
T8  Leilani Mclntosh Xavier 6A Season 161 2017-2018
T10 Toby Girard St. Mary’s 5A Season 159 1993-1994
T10 Annette Hatton Corona del Sol 5A Season 159 1979-1980

5/19/2022 Includes 6A, 5A, 5A |, 5A 11, DI



6A-5A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Player Name School Conference Record Type Record Season Comments
Blocks in a season

1 Jessica Shinkle Raymond Kellis DI Season 210 2014-2015

2 Kameron Knutson Dobson 5A | Season 195 2008-2009 (In)
3 Jessica Shinkle Raymond Kellis DI Season 188 2013-2014 (Ir)
4 Brenda Arbuckle Chandler 5A Season 140 1982-1983

5 Brynn Wade Gilbert 6A Season 117 2017-2018 (Jr)
5 Leslie Hairston Ironwood DI Season 111 2011-2012

6 Mareena Denham Willow Canyon Di Season 103 2014-2015 ()
7 Jenise Strover Betty Fairfax DI Season 102 2014-2015 (So)
8 Alyssa Wahl Cibola 5A Season 96 2002-2003

T9  vVanessa Barajas Mesquite DI Season 95 2013-2014

T9  Kayli Murphy St. Mary's 5A Season 95 2004-2005

Three Point Shots Made in a season

1 Mackenzie Nielsen Sunrise Mountain 5A Season 134 2022-2023

2 Alisha Moreno Dobson 5A Season 112 2003-2004

3 Alyssa Avilla North DI Season 107 2012-2013

4 Madelynn Muniz Boulder Creek 6A Season 104 2022-2023

S Alyssa Avilla North DI Season 102 2010-2011 (So)
6 Andie Mason Mesquite 5A Season 99 2004-2005

7 Haley Cavinder Gilbert 6A Season 97 2017-2018 (In)
8 Courtney Ault Desert Vista 5A Season 90 2004-2005

9 Brooke Jackson Mountain View Mesa S5A Season 87 2006-2007

10 Brooke Jackson Mountain View Mesa SA| Season 85 2005-2006 (Jr)

5/19/2022 Includes 6A, 5A, 5A |, 5A 11, DI



Player Name

1 Brooke Jackson

2 Johnishia Welles

3 Madison Austin

4 Paula Pyers

5 Jenny Lill

6 Lisa Helmers

7 Jennifer Schlott

8 Maylinn Smith

9 Paula Pyers

10  Jerzy Robinson
Player Name

1 Olivia Vernon

2 Paula Pyers

T3 Catherria Turner

T3 Carol Pranka

T5 Rita Ventura

T5 Jennah Isai

T7 Gina Pisano

T7 Jennifer Chamberlin

T7 Brooke Jackson

T7 Rita Ventura

T7 Reilly Clark

5/19/2022

School

Mountain View Mesa
Barry Goldwater
Horizon

Santa Rita

Corona del Sol
Corona del Sol
Mountain View Mesa
Mesquite

Santa Rita

Desert Vista

Team

Perry

Santa Rita
Amphitheater

Xavier

Phoenix Indian School
Valley Vista

Casa Grande
Ironwood

Mountain View Mesa
Phoenix Indian School
Catalina Foothills

Conference Record Type Record

Free Throws Made in a season

5A |
5A I
DI
5A
5A
5A |
5A |
5A |
5A
6A

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Conference Record

216
198
193
164
160
158
154
151
149
144

Season

Total Points in a game

6A
5A
5A
5A
5A
6A
5A
5A
5A |
5A
5A

53
50
47
47
45
45
44
44
44
44
44

2016-2017
1982-1983
2000-2001
1974-1975
1974-1975
2021-2022
1991-1992
2004-2005
2005-2006
1974-1975
2022-2023

Includes 6A, 5A, 5A |, 5A 11, DI

6A-5A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Season

2005-2006
2010-2011
2011-2012
1983-1984
1994-1995
2005-2006
2007-2008  (So)
2008-2009  (Jr)
1982-1983  (Jr)
2022-2023  (Fr)

Opponent

Desert Vista
Pueblo

Sabino

Gerard Catholic
Apache Junction
Shadow Ridge
Yuma

Central

Yuma

Santa Cruz

Buena

Comments

Comments

(Jr)
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T5
T7
T7

10

T4
T4
6

T7
T7
T7
T7
T7
T7

Player Name

Paula Odell
Michelle Bolduc
Brenda Arbuckle
Nichelle Burton
Terrie Sharkey
Jani Cunningham
Kiara Edwards

Lauren Gustin

Alisha Moreno
Stephanie May
Haley Cavinder
Linn Henley

Taylor Chavez

Monique Bribiescas

Rebecca Tilley
Alex Leake
Andrea Videbeck
Syretta Coleman
Paula Pyers

Bryce Nixon

5/19/2022

6A-5A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Team

Mountain View Mesa

Xavier
Chandler
Camelback
Gilbert
Kingman
Valley Vista

Mesquite

Dobson
Marcos de Niza
Gilbert
Corona del Sol
Valley Vista
Desert Vista
Mesquite
Corona del Sol
Mesquite
Chandler
Santa Rita

Arcadia

Conference Record

Season

Total Rebounds in a Game

5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
5A
6A
5A

36
35
34
30
29
29
24
24

1980-1981
1976-1977
1982-1983
1989-1990
1977-1978
1977-1978
2016-2017
2016-2017

Multiple Players Tied at 23

Total Assists in a Game

5A
5A
6A
5A
6A
5A

DI
5A1
5A
5A
5A
5A

19
18
16
15
15
14
13
13
13
13
13
13

2003-2004
1984-1985
2016-2017
1978-1979
2017-2018
2002-2003
2013-2014
2007-2008
2003-2004
1996-1997
1983-1984
2017-2018

Opponent

Washington
Baboquivari
Dobson
Trevor Browne
Dysart

Parker

La Joya
Chaparral

Cibola
Coronado
Corona del Sol
Florence
Tolleson
Desert Mountain
Flowing Wells
San Luis
Alhambra
Moon Valley
Sabino

Desert Edge

Includes 6A, 5A, 5A |, 5A 11, DI

Comments

(So)

(Jr)

(Jr)
(Fr)
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T6
T6

10

T3
T3
T3
T3
T7
T7

T10
T10

6A-5A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Player Name

Aiyanna Perkins
Taylor Chavez
Catherria Turner
Shaylee Gonzales
Lindsey VanAllen
Lynne Long
Leslie Aguirre
Issis Buenrostro
Kami Coombs
Leilani MclIntosh

Multiple Players Tied at 12

Kameron Knutson
Jessica Schinkle
Leslie Hairston
Kameron Knutson
Kameron Knutson
Allison Raymond
Jessica Schinkle
Trynitee Patterson
Kameron Knutson
Kameron Knutson

Vanessa Barajas

5/19/2022

Team Conference Record Season Opponent
Total Steals in a Game

McCLintock 5A 19 2022-2023 Marcos de Niza

Valley Vista 6A 18 2017-2018 Tolleson

Amphitheater 5A 17 2000-2001 Canyon del Oro

Mesquite 5A 15 2016-2017 Ironwood Ridge

Mesquite 5A 15 2014-2015 Higley

Corona del Sol 5A 14 1984-1985 Chaparral

Sunnyslope 5A 14 2018-2019 Fairfax

St. Mary's 5A 13 1993-1994 Cibola

Chandler 5A 13 1998-1999 Yuma

Xavier 6A 13 2017-2018 Mountain View (Mesa)

Total Blocks in a Game

Dobson 5A1 15 2008-2009 Diamond AK
Raymond Kellis DI 13 2014-2015 Mingus
Ironwood DI 12 2011-2012 Cactus

Dobson S5A 1 12 2008-2009 Mesa

Dobson 5A | 12 2008-2009 Salpointe
Marcos de Niza 5A 12 1985-1986 Yuma

Raymond Kellis DI 11 2014-2015 Centennial
Flowing Wells 5A 11 2017-2018 Mountain View Marana
Dobson 5A | 10 2008-2009 Pahrump Valley
Dobson 5A | 9 2008-2009 Salpointe
Mesquite DI 9 2013-2014 Desert Vista

Includes 6A, 5A, 5A |, 5A 11, DI

Comments

(So)

(Jr)

(Fr)

(Jr)

(Jr)
(Jr)

(Jr)
(r)
(Ir)



T2
T2
T2

T5
T5

10

T1
T2
T2
T4
T4
T6
T6
T6

10

Player Name

Christina Johnson
Alyssa Avilla
Brooke Jackson
Jennah Isai
Lindsey VanAllen
Madelynn Muniz
Catherria Turner
Hanna Cavinder
Hanna Cavinder

Monigque Machiz

Noell Kellers
Brooke Jackson
Catherria Turner
Jennifer Schlott
Jenny Lill

Brianna Brown
Monique Bribiescas

Lynne Long

5/19/2022

Team

Camelback

North

Mountain View Mesa
Valley Vista
Mesquite

Boulder Creek
Amphitheater
Gilbert

Gilbert

Desert Mountain

Desert Mountain
Mountain View Mesa
Amphitheater
Mountain View Mesa
Corona del Sol
Hamilton

Desert Vista

Corona del Sol

Conference Record

Season

Three Point Shots Made in a Game

5A 1

DI
5A1
6A
5A
6A
5A
DI
5A
5A

11 2006-2007
10 2012-2013
10 2005-2006
10 2021-2022
9 2017-2018
9 2022-2023
8 2000-2001
8 2015-2016
8 2018-2019
8 2007-2008

Multiple Players Tied at 7

Free Throws Made in a Game

DI
5A
5A

5A1
5A
5A1
5A
5A

22 2012-2013
18 2004-2005
18 2000-2001
17 2008-2009
17 1994-1995
16 2007-2008
16 2003-2004
16 1984-1985

Multiple Players Tied at 15

6A-5A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Opponent

Carl Hayden
Washington
Yuma

Shadow Ridge
St. Mary’s
Skyline

Sabino

Liberty

Cibola
Mountain Ridge

Mesa

Reno Galena
Rincon
Westview
South Mountain
Canyon Springs
Salpointe

Sabino

Includes 6A, 5A, 5A |, 5A 11, DI

Comments

(Fr)

(So)
(So)

(Jr)



6A-5A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

5/19/2022 Includes 6A, 5A, 5A |, 5A 11, DI



4A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Player Name School Conference Record Career Career Comments
Start End

Total Points in a career

1 Julie Brase Catalina Foothills 4A 2913 1994-1995 1997-1998

2 Alyssa Brown Sahuaro 4A 2680 2017-2018 2020-2021

3 Alexis Cortez Tucson DIl 2479 2012-2013 2015-2016

4 Desirae Gonzalez Kingman DIl 2255 2012-2013 2015-2016 (Finished Career in DIII)
S Najiyyah Pack South Mountain DIl 2119 2012-2013 2015-2016 (Finished Career in DIII)
6 Theresa Wirth Seton Catholic Prep 4A1 2080 2007-2008 2009-2010

7 Casey Rarrick Saguaro DIl 2046 2010-2011 2013-2014 (Fr year at Chaparral)

8 Taneisha Gossett Flowing Wells 4A 2045 1990-1991 1993-1994

9 Becky Molen Arcadia 4A 1985 1983-1984 1986-1987

10 Sarah Barcello Seton Catholic Prep 4A 1969 2014-2015 2017-2018

Total Rebounds in a career

1 Julia Barcello Seton Catholic Prep DIl 1390 2010-2011 2013-2014

2 Lauri Reeve Moon Valley 4A 1329 1993-1994 1996-1997

3 Becky Molen Arcadia 4A 1273 1983-1984 1986-1987

4 Taneisha Gossett Flowing Wells 4A 1248 1990-1991 1993-1994

S Theresa Wirth Seton Catholic Prep 4A 1 1154 2007-2008 2009-2010

6 Jamee Swan Marana 4A | 1027 2008-2009 2011-2012

7 Darian Saunders Palo Verde 4A 1021 2008-2009 2011-2012

8 Ashley Messenger Saguaro 4A 938 1994-1995 1997-1998

9 Desirae Gonzalez Kingman DIl 913 2012-2013 2015-2016 (Finished Career in DIII)
10 Alyssa Brown Sahuaro 4A 909 2017-2018 2020-2021

10/15/2023 Includes 4A, 4Al, 4All, DIl
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Player Name

Ilyssa Diamond Galindo
Amber Stimac

Liz Holter

Ann Marie Holter

JJ Nakai

Liz Downs

Jen Kelley

Tiffany Tapia

Mallory Wayne

Zya Monroe

Yovanna Rosenthal
Ilyssa Diamond Galindo
Kelliann Glowacka
Autymn Franks
Najiyyah Pack

Heidi Wilhelm

Arianna Barnes

Kristy Bauersachs
Alyssa Deal

Alyssa Brown

10/15/2023

4A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

Pueblo

Chaparral

Seton Catholic Prep
Seton Catholic Prep

Coconino
Saguaro
Chaparral

Casa Grande

Seton Catholic Prep

Peoria

Thunderbird
Pueblo

Sahuaro
Sahuaro

South Mountain
Prescott
Williams Field
Flowing Wells
Cienega

Sahuaro

Conference Record Career

4A
4A
4A
DII
4A
4A
4A
4A

4A 11

4A

Assists in a career

743
740
647
533
448
406
405
402
385
381

Steals in a career

4A
4A
4A
4A
DII
4A
DII
4A
4A |
4A

598
581
498
485
468
408
402
378
376
371

Start

2014-2015
1997-1998
2013-2014
2009-2010
2013-2014
1996-1997
1989-1990
1991-1992
2006-2007
2014-2015

1998-1999
2014-2015
1996-1997
2017-2018
2012-2013
1987-1988
2012-2013
1989-1990
2007-2008
2017-2018

Career
End

2017-2018
2000-2001
2016-2017
2012-2013
2016-2017
1999-2000
1992-1993
1994-1995
2009-2010
2017-2018

2001-2002
2017-2018
1998-1999
2020-2021
2015-2016
1989-1990
2014-2015
1992-1993
2010-2011
2020-2021

Comments

(3 Seasons)

(Finish Career in DIII)
(3 Seasons)

(3 Seasons)

Includes 4A, 4Al, 4All, DIl
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Player Name

Darian Saunders
TJ Manson

Ellen Bayer

Paige Bateman
Jamee Swan

Julia Barcello
Jennifer Wirth
LeeAnne Wirth
Ashley Monceaux

Alexis Cortez

Olivia Major
Casey Rarrick
Alexis Cortez
Shannon Greyhat
Jessica Gracia
Desirae Gonzalez
Cashala Thompson
Alyssa Franke
Sarah Barcello

Sarah Peterson

10/15/2023

4A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

Palo Verde

Page

Saguaro

Agua Fria

Marana

Seton Catholic Prep
Seton Catholic Prep
Seton Catholic Prep
Flowing Wells

Tucson

Washington
Saguaro

Tucson

Flagstaff

Flowing Wells
Kingman

Sahuaro

Sahuaro

Seton Catholic Prep
Flowing Wells

Conference Record Career

Blocks in a career

4A 1
4A 1

4A
4A
4A |
DII
4A
4A
4A
DII

453
425
374
361
323
282
185
184
167
165

Start

2008-2009
2005-2006
1982-1983
1995-1996
2008-2009
2010-2011
2013-2014
2013-2014
1998-1999
2012-2013

Three Point Shots Made in a career

4A 11

DIl
DIl
4A
4A
DIl
4A |
4A
4A
4A

308
253
245
240
226
201
193
191
182
178

2004-2005
2010-2011
2012-2013
1989-1990
1998-1999
2012-2013
2007-2008
2017-2018
2014-2015
1992-1993

Career
End

2011-2012
2008-2009
1985-1986
1998-1999
2011-2012
2013-2014
2016-2017
2016-2017
2001-2002
2015-2016

2007-2008
2013-2014
2015-2016
1992-1993
2001-2002
2015-2016
2010-2011
2020-2021
2017-2018
1995-1996

Comments

(Fr year at Chaparral)

(Finished Career in DIII)

Includes 4A, 4Al, 4All, DIl
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Player Name

Alyssa Brown
Desirae Gonzalez
Azya Peoples
Ashley Messenger
Alexis Cortez
Theresa Wirth
Angela Lopez
Taneisha Gossett
Lauri Reeve

Vanessa Campillo

Player Name

Brittney Strummer
Alyssa Brown

Amy Patton

Kayla MacKenzie
Desirae Gonzalez
Julie Brase
Meagan McCrary
Alexis Cortez
Ashley Messenger
Sydni Stallworth

10/15/2023

4A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

Sahuaro

Kingman

Flowing Wells
Saguaro

Tucson

Seton Catholic Prep
Pueblo

Flowing Wells
Moon Valley
Flowing Wells

School

Coronado
Sahuaro
McClintock
Raymond Kellis
Kingman

Catalina Foothills
Saguaro

Tucson

Saguaro

Palo Verde

Conference Record Career

Start

Free Throws Made in a career

4A
DIl
4A
4A
DIl
4A 11
4A
4A
4A
4A

592
524
480
439
422
416
409
393
393
362

Conference Record Type

Total Points in a season

4A
4A
4A |
4A 11
DIl
4A
4A
DII
4A
DIl

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

2017-2018
2012-2013
2004-2005
1994-1995
2012-2013
2007-2008
2004-2005
1990-1991
1993-1994
1999-2000

Record

995
932
902
892
802
798
769
765
760
752

Career
End

2020-2021
2015-2016
2007-2008
1997-1998
2015-2016
2009-2010
2007-2008
1993-1994
1996-1997
2002-2003

Season

2005-2006
2019-2020
2008-2009
2008-2009
2014-2015
1996-1997
1998-1999
2015-2016
1997-1998
2013-2014

Comments

Comments

(r)
(Jr)

(Jr)

Includes 4A, 4Al, 4All, DIl
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Player Name

Amy Patton

Alyssa Brown
Brittney Strummer
Alyssa Brown
Desirae Gonzalez
Kayla MacKenzie
Julie Brase

Alexis Cortez
Robin Connolly
Talia Dial

Kelly Lyons
Brianna Lehew
Vicki Lane

Cathy Estrada
Julia Barcello
Ashley Messenger
Eva Amenhauser
Robin Connolly
Darian Saunders

Julia Barcello

10/15/2023

4A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

McClintock
Sahuaro
Coronado
Sahuaro
Kingman
Raymond Kellis
Catalina Foothills
Tucson

Mingus Union

Dysart

Safford
Thunderbird

Page

Sunnyslope

Seton Catholic Prep
Saguaro

Estrella Foothills
Mingus Union

Palo Verde

Seton Catholic Prep

Conference Record Type Record

Average PPG in a season

4A1
4A
4A
4A
DIl
4A 11
4A
DIl
4A
4A

Total Rebounds in a season

4A
DII
4A
4A
DII
4A
4A
4A
4A 11
DIl

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

311
311
31.0
30.8
29.7
27.9
26.8
26.4
25.6
25.5

478
475
454
432
426
423
394
393
382
362

Season

2008-2009
2019-2020
2005-2006
2020-2021
2014-2015
2008-2009
1997-1998
2015-2016
1982-1983
2021-2022

1977-1978
2015-2016
1990-1991
1992-1993
2011-2012
1996-1997
2022-2023
1982-1983
2010-2011
2013-2014

Comments

(Jr)

(Jr)
(Jr)

(So)

(Jr)
(So)

(Jr)

Includes 4A, 4Al, 4All, DIl



1 Weslyn Kimberlin

2 )J Nakai

3 llyssa Diamond

T4 Tiffany Tapia

T4 |lyssa Diamond

6 Ozarhia Fisher

7 Liz Holter

8 Becky Tieman

9 Suzanne Zahasky

10 Becky Tieman

1 Breauna Russell

2 llyssa Diamond Galindo
3 Sydni Stallworth

4 llyssa Diamond Galindo
5 Arianna Barnes

T6  Alyssa Deal

T6  Shannon Welsh

8 Kelliann Glowacka

9 llyssa Diamond Galindo
10 Kelliann Glowacka
10/15/2023

Player Name

4A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

Canyon del Oro
Coconino

Pueblo

Casa Grande
Pueblo
Thunderbird

Seton Catholic Prep
Highland

Sahuaro

Highland

Washington
Pueblo

Palo Verde
Pueblo
Williams Field
Cienega
Prescott
Sahuaro
Pueblo

Sahuaro

Conference Record Type Record

Assists in a season

4A
4A
4A
4A
DII
DII
DII
4A
4A
4A

Steals in
AA I
4A
DIl
4A
DIl
4A |
4A
4A
DIl
4A

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

a season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

252
228
223
213
203
203
200
191
188
177

202
162
161
157
150
145
145
144
144
143

Season Comments
2005-2006
2016-2017
2017-2018
1994-1995
2014-2015 (Fr)
2014-2015 (Jr)
2014-2015 (So)
1993-1994 (Jr)
1989-1990
1994-1995

2006-2007
2017-2018
2013-2014
2016-2017  (Ir)
2014-2015
2010-2011
1989-1990
1996-1997  (So)
2015-2016  (So)
1998-1999

Includes 4A, 4Al, 4All, DIl



T3
T3

T8
T8
10

T3
T3
T3

T7
T7

10

Player Name

Ninna Bungard
Brianna Lehew
Jamee Swan
Ellen Bayer
Amber Newman
Darian Saunders
Brianna Lehew
Darian Saunders
TJ Manson

Kayla Tuakalau

Shannon Greyhat
Sara Pfeiffer
Cashala Thompson
April Martinez
Shannon Greyhat
Casey Rarrick
Janae Gonzales
Janae Gonzales
Casey Rarrick

Alicia Reyes

10/15/2023

4A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

Peoria
Thunderbird
Marana
Saguaro
Saguaro

Palo Verde
Thunderbird
Palo Verde
Page
Amphitheater

Flagstaff

Seton Catholic Prep
Sahuaro

Rio Rico

Flagstaff

Saguaro

Sierra Linda

Sierra Linda
Saguaro

Pueblo

Conference Record Type Record
Blocks in a season

4A | Season 208
DIl Season 163
4A | Season 146
4A Season 146
4A Season 142
4A 1 Season 138
DIl Season 129
DIl Season 126
4A 11 Season 126
4A Season 124

Three Point Shots Made in a season

4A Season 107
4A Season 101
4A | Season 98
4A Season 98
4A Season 98
DIl Season 95
DIl Season 92
DIl Season 92
DIl Season 83
DIl Season 81

Season

2007-2008
2015-2016
2009-2010
1985-1986
1999-2000
2010-2011
2014-2015
2011-2012
2006-2007
2022-2023

1992-1993
2017-2018
2010-2011
2018-2019
1991-1992
2012-2013
2014-2015
2015-2016
2013-2014
2014-2015

Comments

(Jr)

(So)

(Jr)
(Ir)

(So)
(Fr)

(Jr)

(So)
(r)
(r)
(Fr)
(So)

(Fr)

Includes 4A, 4Al, 4All, DIl
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10

T4
T4

T7
T7

10

Player Name

Meagan McCrary
Alyssa Brown
Ashley Messenger
Ashley Messenger
Azya Peoples
Sydni Stallworth
Desirae Gonzalez
Niki Melchiori
Brianna Lehew

Jenny Knight

Player Name

Alicia Reyes

Kayla MacKenzie
Angela Lopez
Brittney Strummer
Janae Gonzales
Talia Dial

Brittney Strummer
Brittney Strummer
Alyssa Brown

Alyssa Brown

10/15/2023

4A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

Saguaro

Sahuaro

Saguaro

Saguaro

Flowing Wells

Palo Verde

Kingman

Mountain View Marana
Thunderbird

Moon Valley

Team

Pueblo
Raymond Kellis
Pueblo
Coronado
Sierra Linda
Dysart
Coronado
Coronado
Sahauro

Sahauro

Conference Record Type Record

Free Throws Made in a season

4A
4A
4A
4A
4A |
DII
DII
4A
DII
4A

Conference Record

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

238
204
194
192
191
189
179
171
171
164

Season

Total Points in a game

DII
4A |
4A
4A
DII
4A
4A
4A
4A
4A

57
54
52
51
51
50
49
49
47
45

2015-2016
2009-2010
2007-2008
2005-2006
2014-2015
2021-2022
2005-2006
2005-2006
2020-2021
2019-2020

Season

1998-1999
1996-1997  (Jr)
1996-1997  (Jr)
1997-1998
2007-2008
2013-2014  (Ir)
2014-2015  (Jr)
1988-1989  (Jr)
2015-2016
1992-1993

Opponent

Cholla

Santa Rita

Santa Rita
Wickenburg
Tempe
Coronado

Cholla

River Valley
Catalina Foothills

Tanque Verde

Includes 4A, 4Al, 4All, DIl

Comments

Comments

(So)

(Fr)

(Jr)



Player Name

1 Taneisha Gossett
2 Shatoya Howard
T3 Tiffany Griffin
T3 Katy Berry

T5  Julia Barcello
T5  Taylor House

T5  Michelle Coty
T8  Heather Heild
T8  Jamee Swan

T8  Janie Mefford
T8  Tammy Leikem

1 llyssa Diamond Galindo
T2 Kristy Young

T2 Jennifer Presnal

4 Morgan Huppenthal

5 Heather Conway

6 Rayna Lake

T7  Jen Kelley

T7  Suzanne Zahasky

T7  Suzanne Zahasky

T7  llyssa Diamond Galindo
T7  Zya Monroe

10/15/2023

4A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Team

Flowing Wells

Casa Grande
Catalina

Marana

Seton Catholic Prep
Arcadia

Flowing Wells
Seton Catholic Prep
Marana

Flowing Wells
Flowing Wells

Pueblo

Prescott

Peoria

Seton Catholic Prep
Canyon del Oro
Apollo

Chaparral

Sahuaro

Sahuaro

Pueblo

Peoria

Conference Record Season
Total Rebounds in a Game

4A 32 1989-1990
4A 30 1992-1993
4A 28 1988-1989
4A 28 1974-1975
DIl 26 2012-2013
DIl 26 2015-2016
4A 26 1985-1986
DIl 25 2012-2013
4A1 25 2009-2010
4A 25 1977-1978
4A 25 1984-1985

Total Assists in a Game

4A 21 2017-2018
4A 18 1988-1989
4A 18 1988-1989
4A 11 16 2010-2011
4A 15 1987-1988
4A 14 1992-1993
4A 13 1992-1993
4A 13 1989-1990
4A 13 1989-1990
4A 13 2014-2015
4A 13 2017-2018

Opponent

Cholla
Arcadia
Buena

Ray
Maricopa
Washington
Desert View
Maricopa
Pueblo
Marana

Nogales

Metro Tech

Apache Junction

Apache Junction

Higley

Flowing Wells

McClintock
Gilbert
Palo Verde

Western (Canada)

Douglas

Greenway

Includes 4A, 4Al, 4All, DIl

Comments

(So)

(So)
(Jr)



T4
T4
T4

10

T3
T3
T3
T3

10

Player Name

Kayla MacKenzie
Jessica Vargas
Arianna Barnes
Arianna Barnes
Alyssa Deal

Ilyssa Diamond Galindo

Debbie Osborne
Ninna Bungard
Jamee Swan
Jamee Swan
Jamee Swan

Lyndsay Leikem

10/15/2023

4A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Team

Raymond Kellis

Sinagua
Williams Field
Williams Field
Cienega

Pueblo

Globe
Peoria
Marana
Marana
Marana

Flowing Wells

Conference Record

Season

Total Steals in a Game

4A |
4A
DIl
DIl
4A |
DIl

Multiple Players Tied at 12

18
17
14
13
13
13

2009-2010
2004-2005
2014-2015
2012-2013
2010-2011
2014-2015

Total Blocks in a Game

4A
4A |
4A |
4A |
4A |
4A

Multiple Players Tied at 11

15 1977-1978
14 2007-2008
12 2010-2011
12 2009-2010
12 2008-2009
12 2012-2013

Opponent

Santa Rita
Tuba City
Desert Ridge
Campo Verde
NULL

Douglas

Corona del Sol
Lake Havasu
Cienega
Sahuaro
Flowing Wells

Tucson

Includes 4A, 4Al, 4All, DIl

Comments

(So)

(Fr)



T4
T4
T4
T4
T4

10

T2
T2
T2
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
10

Player Name

Alicia Reyes
Janae Gonzales
Alicia Reyes
Shannon Greyhat
Sara Ellel
Brittany West
Alicia Reyes

Charmayne Johnson

Yovanna Rosenthal
Elizabeth Mata
Alyssa Brown
Kiana Manuelito
Arianna Barnes
Whitney Card
Jenny Knight

Haley Montano

Alyssa Brown

10/15/2023

4A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Team

Pueblo

Sierra Linda
Pueblo
Flagstaff
Saguaro
Canyon del Oro
Pueblo

Coconino

Thunderbird
Flowing Wells
Sahuaro
Coconino
Williams Field
Sahuaro
Moon Valley
Desert Edge

Sahuaro

Conference Record

Season

Three Point Shots Made in a Game

DIl
DIl
DIl
4A
4A
DIl
DIl
4A

17

2015-2016
2014-2015
2015-2016
1992-1993
1992-1993
2012-2013
2014-2015
2001-2002

Multiple Players Tied at 8

Free Throws Made in a Game

4A

4A |

4A
4A
DIl
4A
4A
4A
4A

Multiple Players Tied at 14

19 1998-1999
16 2009-2010
16 2020-2021
16 2019-2020
15 2012-2013
15 2002-2003
15 1992-1993
15 2018-2019
15 2019-2020

Opponent

Cholla
Tempe
Douglas
Mohave
Carl Hayden
Cholla

Sabino

Alamogordo, NM
Sunnyside
Sunnyside

Barry Goldwater
Poston Butte
Window Rock
Shadow Mtn.
Cactus

Shadow Mountain

Includes 4A, 4Al, 4All, DIl

Comments
(So)

(Fr)
(So)

(Fr)

(Jr)
(So)

(So)
(r)
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Player Name

Christina Wirth
Sydni Stallworth
Shawn Coder

Amy Showers
Anna Gorman
Kourtney Shirley
Nicole Buck
Francine McCurtain
Amber McEwen

Missy Betoney

Kayla Furman
Christina Wirth
Kelly Lyons
Shawn Coder
Debbie Osborne
Alana Wirth
Jodi Smith
Bridget Spooner
Karen Cox

Donna Halverson

10/15/2023

3A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

Seton Catholic Prep
Palo Verde

Willcox

Camp Verde

Valley Christian
Winslow

Round Valley
Winslow
Snowflake

Winslow

Florence

Seton Catholic Prep
Safford

Willcox

Globe

Seton Catholic Prep
St. Johns

Tanque Verde
Winslow

Globe

Conference Record Career

Total Points in a career

3A
DIII (3A)
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A

Total Rebounds in a career

3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A

2550
2182
2162
2161
1743
1682
1665
1599
1554
1517

1435
1173
1158
1104
1058
1007
980
950
915
912

Start

2001-2002
2011-2012
1986-1987
2001-2002
2014-2015
2006-2007
2006-2007
1997-1998
1987-1988
1980-1981

2014-2015
2001-2002
1976-1977
1986-1987
1977-1978
1999-2000
1995-1996
2013-2014
1986-1987
1975-1976

Career
End

2004-2005
2014-2015
1989-1990
2004-2005
2017-2018
2009-2010
2009-2010
2000-2001
1990-1991
1983-1984

2017-2018
2004-2005
1978-1979
1989-1990
1979-1980
2002-2003
1998-1999
2016-2017
1989-1990
1978-1979

Comments

(3 Seasons)

(3 Seasons)

Includes 3A, DIII (3A), DIII
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Player Name

Natalie Diaz
Mary Placido
Heather Turner
Hailey Goley
Ashton LeSueur
Anna Gorman
Kourtney Shirley
Bencita Nelson
Jill Davis

Lynne Baca

Natalie Diaz

Sydni Stallworth
Cassidi Donaldson
Heather Turner
Anna Gorman
Mary Placido
Hailey Goley
Christina Wirth
Francine McCurtain

Missy Betoney

10/15/2023

3A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

River Valley

Seton Catholic Prep
Buckeye

Tanque Verde
Round Valley
Valley Christian
Winslow

Winslow

Seton Catholic Prep

Winslow

River Valley

Palo Verde

Round Valley
Buckeye

Valley Christian
Seton Catholic Prep
Tanque Verde
Seton Catholic Prep
Winslow

Winslow

Conference Record Career

Assists in a career

3A
3A
3A
DIl (3A)
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A

767
670
641
377
348
347
344
338
328
287

Steals in a career

3A
DIl (3A)
3A
3A
3A
3A
DIl (3A)
3A
3A
3A

653
535
448
446
435
405
355
312
305
283

Start

1992-1993
1999-2000
1989-1990
2012-2013
2000-2001
2014-2015
2006-2007
1984-1985
1996-1997

1992-1993
2011-2012
2005-2006
1989-1990
2014-2015
1999-2000
2012-2013
2001-2002
1997-1998
1980-1981

Career
End

1995-1996
2002-2003
1992-1993
2015-2016
2003-2004
2017-2018
2009-2010
1987-1988
1999-2000

1995-1996
2014-2015
2007-2008
1992-1993
2017-2018
2002-2003
2015-2016
2004-2005
2000-2001
1983-1984

Comments

(Missing Years played)

(3 Seasons)

Includes 3A, DIII (3A), DIII



Player Name

1 Ninna Bungard

2 Joanna Usher

3 Ashley Brown

4 Michelene Coleman

5 Felicity Stickrod

6 Brooklyn Pablo

7 Alyssa Braun

8 Tate Tsingine

9 Christina Wirth

10 Bridget Spooner

1 Tana Kemmer

2 Makenzie Elkins

3 Nicole Begaii

4 Anna Gorman

T5  LenynaBen

T5  Nicole Hommel

7 Verlaine Kescoli

8 Briana Clah

9 Danielle O'Haver

10 Tayla Nez
10/15/2023

3A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

Wickenburg

Seton Catholic Prep
Round Valley
Ganado

Chino Valley
Coolidge

Valley Christian
Tuba City

Seton Catholic Prep

Tanque Verde

Valley Christian
Empire
Winslow
Valley Christian
Winslow
Round Valley
Winslow

Many Farms
Payson

Monument Valley

Conference Record Career

Blocks in a career

3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
DIl
3A
3A
3A

498
262
227
205
188
174
159
123
120
103

Start

2005-2006
1998-1999
2000-2001
2016-2017
2014-2015
2018-2019
2011-2012
2011-2012
2001-2002
2013-2014

Three Point Shots Made in a career

DIl
DIl (3A)
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
DIl
3A
3A

375
249
225
170
164
164
155
150
140
138

2009-2010
2015-2016

2014-2015
2004-2005
1997-1998
1995-1996
2010-2011
2002-2003
2015-2016

Career
End

2008-2009
2001-2002
2003-2004
2019-2020
2017-2018
2021-2022
2014-2015
2014-2015
2004-2005
2016-2017

2011-2012
2018-2019

2017-2018
2006-2007
2000-2001
1998-1999
2013-2014
2005-2006
2018-2019

Comments

(3 Seasons)

3 Seasons
(Last Season 5A)
(Missing years played)

(3 Seasons)

Includes 3A, DIII (3A), DIII
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Player Name

Christina Wirth
Sydni Stallworth
Cassidi Donaldson
Anna Gorman
Shawn Coder
Alana Wirth

Erica Ganados
Hailey Goley
Briana Clah

Tate Tsingine

Player Name

Najiyyah Pack
Christina Wirth
Christina Wirth
Desirae Gonzalez
Amber McEwen
Cassidi Donaldson
Ryneldi Becenti
Nicole Buck
Christina Wirth

Jessica Valenta

10/15/2023

3A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

Seton Catholic Prep

Palo Verde
Round Valley
Valley Christian
Willcox

Seton Catholic Prep

Dysart
Tanque Verde
Many Farms

Tuba City

School

South Mountain
Seton Catholic Prep
Seton Catholic Prep
Kingman
Snowflake

Round Valley
Window Rock
Round Valley

Seton Catholic Prep
Dysart

Conference Record Career

3A
DIII (3A)
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
DIII (3A)
DIII (3A)
3A

577
544
438
435
336
314
297
281
272
260

Conference Record Type

Total Points in a season

DIl
3A
3A
DIl
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

Start

Free Throws Made in a career

2001-2002
2011-2012
2005-2006
2014-2015
1986-1987
1999-2000
1991-1992
2012-2013
2010-2011
2011-2012

Record

848
778
765
747
735
660
650
648
643
628

Career
End

2004-2005
2014-2015
2007-2008
2017-2018
1989-1990
2002-2003
1993-1994
2015-2016
2013-2014
2014-2015

Season

2015-2016
2004-2005
2003-2004
2015-2016
1990-1991
2007-2008
1988-1989
2008-2009
2002-2003
1992-1993

Comments

(3 Seasons)

(3 Seasons)

Comments

(Jr)

(Jr)
(So)

Includes 3A, DIII (3A), DIII
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Player Name

Natalie Diaz
Desirae Gonzalez
Najiyyah Pack
Gina Betoney
Erica Ganados
Ryneldi Becenti
Shawn Coder
Christina Wirth
Christina Wirth
Tia Heggie

Kayla Furman
Sandra Moroyoqui
Shandiin Armao
Nikya Orange
Debbie Osborne
Donna Halverson
Kayla Furman
Ariel Hunter
Stacey Willenberg

Jessica Neff

10/15/2023

3A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

River Valley

Kingman

South Mountain

Holbrook

Dysart

Window Rock

Willcox

Seton Catholic Prep

Seton Catholic Prep

Amer Leadership Aced — QC

Florence
Morenci
Winslow
Tanque Verde
Globe

Globe
Florence
Florence
Parker

Snowflake

Conference Record Type Record

Average PPG in a season

3A
DIl
DIl
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A

Total Rebounds in a season

3A
3A
DIl (3A)
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
DIl (3A)

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

29.3
27.7
26.5
26.1
25.6
25.0
24.2
23.9
23.6
23.0

509
468
417
409
403
389
376
373
372
364

Season Comments
1994-1995
2015-2016
2015-2016
1985-1986 (r)
1993-1994
1988-1989
1987-1988 (So)
2003-2004 (Ir)
2004-2005
2017-2018

2016-2017  (Ir)
1978-1979
2014-2015
2018-2019
1979-1980
1976-1977  (So)
2017-2018
2010-2011
1979-1980
2013-2014

Includes 3A, DIII (3A), DIII



Player Name

1 Natalie Diaz

2 Heather Turner
3 Mary Placido

4 Ember Sloan

5 Nicole Hommel
6 Heather Turner
7 Natalie Diaz

8 Celeste Claw

9 Mary Placido

10 Mmara Kemmer

1 Natalie Diaz

2 Autymn Franks

3 Cassidi Donaldson
T4 Najiyyah Pack
T4 Madison Chappell
6 Maria Lacey

7 Halle Hayes

8 Heather Turner
9 Sydnei Stallworth
10 Tia Heggie
10/15/2023

3A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

River Valley
Buckeye

Seton Catholic Prep
Page

Round Valley
Buckeye

River Valley

Page

Seton Catholic Prep
Valley Christian

River Valley
Casteel

Round Valley
South Mountain
Holbrook
Morenci
Winslow
Buckeye

Palo Verde

Amer Leadership Acad — QC

Conference Record Type Record
Assists in a season

3A
3A
3A
DIII (3A)
3A
3A
3A
DIl
3A
DIl

Steals in
3A
3A
3A
DI
3A
DI
DI
3A

DIII (3A)
3A

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

a season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

283
252
217
208
202
181
180
179
176
167

241
210
192
184
184
174
171
170
168
162

Season

1995-1996
1989-1990
2003-2004
2014-2015
2000-2001
1991-1992
1994-1995
2011-2012
2002-2003
2013-2014

1995-1996
2017-2018
2007-2008
2015-2016
2018-2019
2013-2014
2013-2014
1992-1993
2014-2015
2017-2018

Comments

(Fr)

(Jr)
(Jr)

(r)
(So)

(Fr)

(Jr)

Includes 3A, DIII (3A), DIII



Player Name

1 Debbie Osborne
2 Ninna Bungard

3 Kristin Baldwin

4 Amber McEwen
5 Joanna Usher
T6  Felicity Stickrod
T6  Michelene Coleman
T8  Jessica Anderson
T8  Ashley Brown

10 Rian Martinez

1 Tana Kemmer

2 Tana Kemmer

3 Nicole Begaii

T4 Savannah Eklund
T4 Alicia Reyes

6 Nicole Hommel
7 Marisa Godfrey
T8  Verlaine Kescoli
T8  Samantha Quigley
10 LevynaBen
10/15/2023

3A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

Globe

Wickenburg
Thatcher
Snowflake

Seton Catholic Prep
Chino Valley
Ganado

Page

Round Valley

Yuma Catholic

Valley Christian
Valley Christian
Winslow
Estrella Foothills
Pueblo

Round Valley
Snowflake

Winslow

Amer Lead Acad — Gilbert

Winslow

Conference Record Type Record
Blocks in a season

3A
3A
DIl
3A
3A
3A
3A
DIl
3A
3A

Three Point Shots Made in a season

DIl
DIl
3A
3A
DIl
3A

DIl (3A)
3A
3A
3A

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

137
134
112
111
110
104
104
89

89

88

134
110
101
95
95
92
89
79
79
77

Season Comments
1979-1980
2008-2009
2013-2014
1990-1991
2000-2001 (r)
2017-2018
2018-2019 (r)
2012-2013
2003-2004
2022-2023

2011-2012  (Jr)
2012-2013
2002-2003
2009-2010  (Fr)
2015-2016  (So)
2000-2001
2014-2015
1998-1999
2018-2019
2005-2006

Includes 3A, DIII (3A), DIII



Player Name

1 Cassidi Donaldson
2 Cassidi Donaldson
T3 Nicole Buck
T3 Christina Wirth
S Christina Wirth
6 Tia Heggie
7 Anna Gorman
8 Desirae Gonzalez
9 Shandiin Armao
10 Christina Wirth
Player Name
1 Erica Ganados
2 Zaire Gonzales
3 Brooklyn Pablo
T4 Erica Ganados
T4 Erica Ganados
6 Tia Heggie
7 Tia Heggie
T8 Erica Ganados
T8 Samantha Quigley
T10  Rachel Sandoval
T10  Amber McEwen
10/15/2023

3A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School Conference Record Type Record Season Comments
Free Throws Made in a season

Round Valley 3A Season 206 2006-2007

Round Valley 3A Season 191 2007-2008

Round Valley 3A Season 188 2008-2009 (Ir)

Seton Catholic Prep 3A Season 188 2004-2005

Seton Catholic Prep 3A Season 182 2003-2004 (In)

Amer Leadership Acad — QC 3A Season 172 2017-2018

Valley Christian 3A Season 169 2017-2018

Kingman DIl Season 157 2015-2016

Winslow DIl (3A) Season 152 2014-2015

Seton Catholic Prep 3A Season 139 2002-2003 (So)

Team Conference Record Season Opponent

Total Points in a game

Dysart 3A 54 1993-1994 River Valley
Coolidge 3A 52 1977-1978 Maricopa
Coolidge 3A 50 2021-2022 Globe

Dysart 3A 48 1993-1994 Fountain Hills
Dysart 3A 48 1993-1994 Cactus Shadows
Amer Leadership Acad — QC 3A 47 2017-2018 McClintock
Amer Leadership Acad — QC 3A 46 2017-2018 Globe

Dysart 3A 45 1993-1994 Fountain Hills
Amer Lead Acad — Gilbert 3A 45 2018-2019 Benjamin Franklin
Window Rock 3A 42 1990-1991 Coconino
Snowflake 3A 42 1989-1990 Show Low

Includes 3A, DIII (3A), DIII

Comments

(Jr)



Player Name

1 Debbie Osborne

2 Donna Halverson

T3 Stacey Willenberg

T3 Kayla Furman

T5  Sandra Moroyoqui

T5  Kelly Lyons

7 Nikya Orange

8 Reagan Ashby

T9  Alana Wirth

T9  Karen Cox

1 Heather Turner

2 Savannah Eklund

3 Mary Placido

T4 Mary Placido

T4 Nicole Hommel

T4 Jennifer Eggen

T4 Jackie Shirley

T4 Natalie Diaz

T9  Mary Placido

T9  Mary Placido
10/15/2023

3A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Team

Globe

Globe

Parker

Florence

Morenci

Safford

Tanque Verde
Payson

Seton Catholic Prep

Winslow

Buckeye

Estrella Foothills
Seton Catholic Prep
Seton Catholic Prep
Round Valley
Winslow

Winslow

River Valley

Seton Catholic Prep
Seton Catholic Prep

Conference Record

Season

Total Rebounds in a Game

3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A

Total Assists in a Game

3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A
3A

33
30
29
29
28
28
27
26
24
24

20
19
15
14
14
14
14
14
13
13

1979-1980
1976-1977
1979-1980
2016-2017
1978-1979
1976-1977
2017-2018
2018-2019
2001-2002

1991-1992
2009-2010
2003-2004
2002-2003
2000-2001
1989-1990
1988-1989
1994-1995
2003-2004
2002-2003

Opponent

Miami

Safford

Phoenix Indian School

Ray

Sahuarita
Nogales
Sabino

Blue Ridge
Window Rock

Buena
Westwind Prep
Willcox

Willcox
Alchesay
Snowflake
Round Valley
Parker
Flagstaff
Coolidge

Includes 3A, DIII (3A), DIII

Comments

(Jr)

(Jr)

(Jr)

(Jr)



1 Logan Phillippe
T2 Natalie Diaz
T2 Autymn Franks
T2 Autymn Franks
T5  Nicole Hommel
T5  Courtney Greer
T5  Lauren Pernu
T5  Anna Gorman
T5  Autymn Franks
TS5  Autymn Franks
Tl Ninna Bungard
T1  Felicity Stickrod
T1  Jada Pourier
T4 Joanna Usher
T4 Caitlyn Wyss
T4 Brooklyn Pablo
T4 Brooklyn Pablo
8 Jada Pourier
9
10 Multiple Players tied at 8
10/15/2023

Player Name

3A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Team

Valley Christian
River Valley
Casteel

Casteel

Round Valley
Round Valley
Tanque Verde
Valley Christian
Casteel

Casteel

Wickenburg

Chino Valley

Valley Christian
Seton Catholic Prep
Tanque Verde
Coolidge

Coolidge

Valley Christian

Conference Record Season

Total Steals in a Game

DIl 16 2011-2012
3A 15 1994-1995
3A 15 2017-2018
3A 15 2017-2018
3A 14 1999-2000
3A 14 1998-1999
DIII (3A) 14 2011-2012
3A 14 2017-2018
3A 14 2017-2018
3A 14 2017-2018

Total Blocks in a Game

3A 11 2008-2009
3A 11 2017-2018
3A 11 2018-2019
3A 10 1999-2000
DIl (3A) 10 2012-2013
3A 10 2020-2021
3A 10 2020-2021
3A 9 2018-2019

Opponent

Northwest Christian
Fountain Hills
Wickenburg

ASU Prep

Dysart

St. Johns

Tohono O'odham
ASU Prep

Empire

Florence

Dysart

Parker
Bourgade
Chino Valley
Tombstone
ALA Ironwood
Safford
Safford

Includes 3A, DIII (3A), DIII

Comments

(Jr)
(Fr)
(Fr)
(Ir)

(Fr)
(Fr)

(Jr)
(So)

(r)
(Jr)
(r)



Player Name

Tl Henrietta Wagner

Tl  Kaitlyn Bellerson

T3 Tana Kemmer

T3 Samantha Quigley

T3 Brooklyn Pablo

6 Samantha Quigley

7

8

9

10 Multiple Players tied at 8

1 Erica Ganados

T2 Nicole Buck

T2 Anna Gorman

T4 Cassidi Donaldson

T4 Christina Wirth

T4 Erica Ganados

T4 Tia Heggie

T8  Christina Wirth

T8  Tate Tsingine

10 Multiple Players tied at 15
10/15/2023

3A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Team

Window Rock

Valley Christian

Valley Christian

Amer Lead Acad - Gilbert
Coolidge

Amer Lead Acad — Gilbert

Dysart

Round Valley

Valley Christian

Round Valley

Seton Catholic Prep

Dysart

Amer Leadership Acad — QC
Seton Catholic Prep

Tuba City

3A

DIII (3A)

DIl
3A
3A
3A

3A
3A
DIl
3A
3A
3A

3A
3A

Conference Record

13
13
10
10
10

23
20
20
18
18
18
18
16
16

Season

Three Point Shots Made in a Game

1994-1995
2014-2015
2012-2013
2018-2019
2021-2022
2018-2019

Free Throws Made in a Game

1993-1994
2007-2008
2015-2016
2005-2006
2004-2005
1993-1994
2017-2018
2002-2003
2013-2014

Opponent Comments
St. Michael

Sedona Red Rock

San Tan Foothills

Gilbert Christian

Globe

Benjamin Franklin

River Valley

Chinle

Monument Valley

Hopi

Globe

Cactus Shadows

Benjamin Franklin

Round Valley (So)
Window Rock (In)

Includes 3A, DIII (3A), DIII
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Player Name

Ashley Wirtzberger
Wendy Woudenberg
Sonia Bribiescas
Camille Zimmerman
Rosa Bernasconi
Justine Cooper
Danica Patterson
Dinah Watson
Jennifer Krupnik

Sara Briggs

Lanae Reynolds
Missy Grimes
Kristen Schulz

Jacy Finley

Camille Zimmerman
Maria Wilson

Sara Briggs

Jennifer Krupnik
Alex Robertson

Brandi Adams

12/27/2023

2A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

Yuma Catholic
Scottsdale Christian
Superior

Tempe Prep

Seton Catholic Prep
Chandler Prep

St. Johns

Phoenix Christian
Valley Christian
Seton Catholic Prep

St. Johns

Pima

Arizona Lutheran
Camp Verde
Tempe Prep

Camp Verde

Seton Catholic Prep
Valley Christian
Valley Christian

Phoenix Christian

Conference Record Career

Total Points in a career

2A
2A
2A
DIV (2A)
2A
2A
2A
DIV (2A)
2A
2A

Total Rebounds in a career

2A
2A
2A
2A

DIV (2A)
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

2505
2295
2106
2054
1895
1786
1774
1719
1535
1531

1174
1122
1056
1050
1047
1044
944
939
899
887

Start

2006-2007
2001-2002
1984-1985
2010-2011
1994-1995
2015-2016
2005-2006
2011-2012
1997-1998
1995-1996

2005-2006
1995-1996
2006-2007
2016-2017
2010-2011
1976-1977
1995-1996
1997-1998
1999-2000
2006-2007

Career
End

2009-2010
2004-2005
1987-1988
2013-2014
1997-1998
2018-2019
2008-2009
2014-2015
2000-2001
1998-1999

2008-2009
1998-1999
2009-2010
2019-2020
2013-2014
1978-1979
1998-1999
2000-2001
2002-2003
2009-2010

Comments

Sr Yr Gila Bend

(3 Seasons)

Includes 2A, DIV (2A), DIII (2A), DIV
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T10
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Player Name

Ashley Wirtzberger

Kylie Hearn

Victoria VanHofwegen

Rosa Bernasconi
Tanna Decker
Nicolette Trickey
Ashton Wolf
Danica Patterson
Cinda Stockbridge

Justine Cooper

Rosa Bernasconi
Nicolette Trickey
Alex Robertson
Ashton Wolf
Dinah Watson

Camille Zimmerman

Kylie Hearn
Ashley Wirtzberger

Kristen Johansen

Victoria VanHofwegen

Jenna Udall

12/27/2023

2A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

Yuma Catholic

Scottsdale Christian Academy
Phoenix Christian

Seton Catholic Prep

Camp Verde

St. Johns

Valley Christian

St. Johns

Camp Verde

Chandler Prep

Seton Catholic Prep

St. Johns

Valley Christian

Valley Christian

Phoenix Christian

Tempe Prep

Scottsdale Christian Academy
Yuma Catholic

Valley Christian

Phoenix Christian

St. John’s

Conference Record Career

Assists in a career

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

890
675
612
543
523
490
487
431
388
341

Steals in a career

2A
2A
2A
2A
DIV (2A)
DIV (2A)
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

793
515
512
501
452
425
411
411
402
399
399

Start

2006-2007
2015-2016
2006-2007
1994-1995
2016-2017
2001-2002
2007-2008
2005-2006
1975-1976
2015-2016

1994-1995
2001-2002
1999-2000
2007-2008
2011-2012
2010-2011
2015-2016
2006-2007
2006-2007
2006-2007
2008-2009

Career
End

2008-2009
2018-2019
2009-2010
1997-1998
2019-2020
2004-2005
2010-2011
2008-2009
1978-1979
2018-2019

1997-1998
2004-2005
2002-2003
2010-2011
2014-2015
2013-2014
2018-2019
2009-2010
2009-2010
2009-2010
2010-2011

Comments

Sr Yr Gila Bend

Sr Yr Gila Bend

(3 Seasons)

Includes 2A, DIV (2A), DIII (2A), DIV
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Player Name

Courtney Lewis
Kristen Schulz

Jacy Finley

Camille Zimmerman
Brittany Heap
Elizabeth Burdick
Sian Burdick

Alex Robertson
Katie File

Luann Bone

Ashley Wirtzberger
Wendy Woudenberg
Olivia Mulloy

Kylie Hearn

Tiffany Gray

Alyssa Harrison
Laura Burns

Sarah Visser

Ashley Romesburg

Jennifer Ekstrand

12/27/2023

School

Phoenix Country Day
Arizona Lutheran
Camp Verde

Tempe Prep

St. John’s

St. John’s

St. John’s

Valley Christian
Valley Christian
Valley Christian

Yuma Catholic
Scottsdale Christian
Chandler Prep
Scottsdale Christian
Camp Verde
Phoenix Christian
Phoenix Christian
Valley Christian
Valley Christian
Valley Christian

Conference Record Career

Blocks in a career

2A
2A
2A

DIV (2A)

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

340
300
258
150
148
143
135
126
120
98

Start

1996-1997
2006-2007
2016-2017
2010-2011
2003-2004
2003-2004
2006-2007
1999-2000
2008-2009
2008-2009

Three Point Shots Made in a career

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

500
331
289
258
227
212
201
166
154
139

2006-2007
2001-2002
2015-2016
2015-2016
1990-1991
2007-2008
2003-2004
2001-2002
1998-1999
2000-2001

2A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Career
End

1999-2000
2009-2010
2019-2020
2013-2014
2005-2006
2005-2006
2008-2009
2002-2003
2011-2012
2010-2011

2009-2010
2004-2005
2018-2019
2018-2019
1992-1993
2010-2011
2006-2007
2004-2005
2000-2001
2003-2004

Comments

(3 Seasons)
(3 Seasons)

(3 Seasons)

Sr Yr Gila Bend

(Missing Freshmen Year)

(3 Seasons)

Includes 2A, DIV (2A), DIII (2A), DIV
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Player Name

Sara Briggs

Sonia Bribiescas
Camille Zimmerman
Ashley Wirtzberger
Tara Vandermate
Rosa Bernasconi
Corrine Peterson
Brandi Adams
Sandra Suhu

Laura Burns

Player Name

Sonia Bribiescas
Camille Zimmerman
Sara Briggs

Diane Beecroft
Ashlynn Chlarson
Justine Cooper
Ashley Wirtzberger
Ashley Wirtzberger
Sandra Suhu
Ashton Wolf

12/27/2023

2A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

Seton Catholic Prep
Superior

Tempe Prep

Yuma Catholic
Phoenix Christian
Seton Catholic Prep
North Pointe Prep
Phoenix Christian
Hopi

Phoenix Christian

School

Superior

Tempe Prep

Seton Catholic Prep
Antelope

Pima

Chandler Prep
Yuma Catholic
Yuma Catholic

Hopi

Valley Christian

Conference Record Career

Start

Free Throws Made in a career

2A
2A

DIV (2A)

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

445
383
381
343
315
262
257
228
228
226

Conference Record Type

Total Points in a season

2A

DIV (2A)
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

1995-1996
1984-1985
2010-2011
2006-2007
2000-2001
1994-1995
2008-2009
2006-2007
1986-1987
2002-2003

Record

718
710
693
628
623
619
616
613
609
607

Career
End

1998-1999
1987-1988
2013-2014
2009-2010
2003-2004
1997-1998
2010-2011
2009-2010
1988-1989
2005-2006

Season

1986-1987
2013-2014
1998-1999
1977-1978
2022-2023
2018-2019
2007-2008
2008-2009
1988-1989
2010-2011

Comments

Camille Zimmerman

Sr Yr Gila Bend

(3 Seasons)

Comments

(Jr)

(So)
(Jr)

Includes 2A, DIV (2A), DIII (2A), DIV
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Player Name

Diane Beecroft
Sonia Bribiescas
Sonia Bribiescas
Diane Beecroft
Jamie Young
Camille Zimmerman
Sandra Suhu

Sonia Bribiescas
Corrine Peterson

Ashley Wirtzberger

Lanae Reynolds
Ally Crouse
Taylor Usry
Rashel Rowland
Rashel Rowland
Sara Briggs

Lanae Reynolds
Maria Wilson
Debbie Motes
Stephanie Herring

12/27/2023

2A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

Antelope
Superior
Superior
Antelope

Arete Prep
Tempe Prep

Hopi

Superior

North Pointe Prep

Yuma Catholic

St. Johns

Benson

Desert Christian
Queen Creek
Queen Creek

Seton Catholic Prep
St. Johns

Camp Verde
Thatcher

St. Johns

Conference Record Type Record

Average PPG in a season

2A
2A
2A
2A
DIV

DIV (2A)
2A
2A
2A
2A

Total Rebounds in a season

2A
2A
DIV
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

34.8
31.2
29.9
29.3
26.1
25.4
24.4
24.2
221
211

450
408
403
402
398
397
392
383
379
370

Season Comments
1977-1978
1986-1987 (r)
1987-1988
1976-1977 (r)
2015-2016
2013-2014
1988-1989
1985-1986 (So)
2010-2011
2008-2009 (r)

2008-2009
2022-2023
2015-2016
1999-2000  (So)
1998-1999  (Fr)
1998-1999
2007-2008  (Jr)
1978-1979
1980-1981
1992-1993  (So)

Includes 2A, DIV (2A), DIII (2A), DIV



2A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Player Name School Conference Record Type Record Season Comments
Assists in a season

1 Victoria VanHofwegen Phoenix Christian 2A Season 243 2009-2010

2 Ashley Wirtzberger Yuma Catholic 2A Season 235 2008-2009 (Ir)
3 Kylie Hearn Scottsdale Christian 2A Season 220 2017-2018

4 Ashton Wolf Valley Christian 2A Season 219 2010-2011

S Kylie Hearn Scottsdale Christian 2A Season 206 2017-2018 (In)
6 Rosa Bernasconi Seton Catholic Prep 2A Season 204 1997-1998

7 Nicolette Trickey St. Johns 2A Season 198 2004-2005

8 Ashley Wirtzberger Yuma Catholic 2A Season 190 2006-2007 (Fr)
9 Ashley Wirtzberger Yuma Catholic 2A Season 181 2007-2008 (So)
10 Victoria VanHofwegen Phoenix Christian 2A Season 180 2008-2009 (In)

Steals in a season

1 Rosa Bernasconi Seton Catholic Prep 2A Season 225 1997-1998

2 Rosa Bernasconi Seton Catholic Prep 2A Season 221 1996-1997 ()
3 Rosa Bernasconi Seton Catholic Prep 2A Season 198 1995-1996 (So)
4 Nicolette Trickey St. Johns 2A Season 184 2003-2004 (In)
S Savannah Pietila Miami 2A Season 172 2022-2023 (So)
6 Ashton Wolf Valley Christian 2A Season 170 2010-2011

7 Nicolette Trickey St. Johns 2A Season 164 2004-2005

8 Tara Vandermate Phoenix Christian 2A Season 161 2003-2004

9 Ashton Wolf Valley Christian 2A Season 156 2009-2010 (In)
10 Alexia Martinez Glendale Prep DIV Season 152 2014-2015

12/27/2023 Includes 2A, DIV (2A), DIII (2A), DIV
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Player Name

Jacy Finley
Vanessa Chadwick
Kristen Schulz
Elizabeth Burdick
Brittany Heap
Jamie Young
Ashlynn Chlarson
Tori Reyes

Nabila Mohammad

Meagan Craney

Ashley Wirtzberger
Ashley Wirtzberger
Ashley Wirtzberger
Olivia Mulloy

Nara Kaibara

Tiffany Gray

Wendy Woudenberg
Tana Kemmer

Nara Kaibara

Grace Howell

12/27/2023

2A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

Camp Verde
Tombstone
Arizona Lutheran
St. Johns

St. Johns

Arete Prep

Pima

Glendale Prep
Amphitheater
Joy Christian

Yuma Catholic

Yuma Catholic

Yuma Catholic
Chandler Prep
Phoenix Country Day
Scottsdale Christian
Scottsdale Christian
Valley Christian
Phoenix Country Day
Arete Prep

Conference Record Type Record
Blocks in a season

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
DIV
2A
DIV
DIV

DIV (2A)

Three Point Shots Made in a season

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

108
104
101
95
92
78
77
72
66
65

143
123
116
104
101
96
95
95
93
84

Season

2019-2020
1991-1992
2008-2009
2005-2006
2005-2006
2015-2016
2022-2023
2015-2016
2015-2016
2013-2014

2008-2009
2007-2008
2006-2007
2016-2017
2021-2022
1993-1994
2001-2002
2010-2011
2022-2023
2022-2023

Comments

(So)

(Fr)
(So)

(Jr)

Includes 2A, DIV (2A), DIII (2A), DIV



1 Sara Briggs
2 Camille Zimmerman
3 Alexia Martinez
4 Sonia Bribiescas
5 Sandra Suhu
6 Madison Brazeel
7 Corrine Peterson
8 Sonia Bribiescas
T9  Valerie Aguilar
T9  Ashlynn Chlarson
Player Name
1 Diane Beecroft
2 Diane Beecroft
3 Diane Beecroft
T4 Diane Beecroft
T4 Camille Zimmerman
6 Sonia Bribiescas
T7  Sonia Bribiescas
T7  Cordelia Casuse
Multiple Players Tied at 43
12/27/2023

Player Name

2A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

Seton Catholic Prep
Tempe Prep
Glendale Prep
Superior

Hopi

Yuma Catholic
North Pointe Prep
Superior

Superior

Pima

Team

Antelope
Antelope
Antelope
Antelope
Tempe Prep
Superior
Superior

Hopi

Conference Record Type Record

2A

DIV (2A)
DIV
2A
2A

DIV (2A)
2A
2A
2A
2A

Conference Record

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

Free Throws Made in a season

239
176
141
138
134
132
127
126
125
125

Season

Total Points in a game

2A
2A
2A
2A
DIV (2A)
2A
2A
2A

65
58
52
49
49
45
44
44

1977-1978
1976-1977
1977-1978
1976-1977
2013-2014
1987-1988
1986-1987
1986-1987

Season

1998-1999
2013-2014
2015-2016
1986-1987
1988-1989
2012-2013
2010-2011
1987-1988
2002-2003
2022-2023

Opponent

Bagdad
Baboquivari
Williams
Parker
Bagdad
Florence
Florence

Rock Point

Comments

(Jr)

(Jr)

(So)

Comments

(Jr)

Includes 2A, DIV (2A), DIII (2A), DIV



Player Name

1 Jennifer Woods

2 Mary Sine

T3 Debbie Motes

T3 Maria Wilson

T3 Maria Wilson

T6  Roseann Jose

T6  llaria Vesely

8 Maria Wilson

T9  Camille Zimmerman

T9  Rashel Rowland

Tl Ashton Wolf

Tl Ashley Wirtzberger

3 Victoria VanHofwegen

T4 Ashley Wirtzberger

T4 Victoria VanHofwegen

T4 Cinda Stockbridge

T4 Sandra Suhu

T8  Victoria VanHofwegen

T8  Ashley Wirtzberger

T8  Rosa Bernasconi
12/27/2023

2A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Team

Thatcher
Baboquivari
Thatcher
Camp Verde
Camp Verde
Baboquivari
Combs
Camp Verde
Tempe Prep

Queen Creek

Valley Christian
Yuma Catholic
Phoenix Christian
Yuma Catholic
Phoenix Christian
Camp Verde
Hopi

Phoenix Christian
Yuma Catholic

Seton Catholic Prep

Conference Record

Season

Total Rebounds in a Game

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
DIV
2A
DIV (2A)
2A

Total Assists in a Game

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

37
33
31
31
31
30
30
28
27
27

16
16
15
14
14
14
14
13
13
13

1988-1989
1974-1975
1981-1982
1978-1979
1978-1979
1979-1980
2015-2016
1977-1978
2013-2014
1998-1999

2010-2011
2007-2008
2009-2010
2008-2009
2008-2009
1978-1979
1987-1988
2009-2010
2006-2007
1997-1998

Opponent

Ft. Thomas

Phoenix Indian School
Clifton

Payson

Globe

Tombstone

Benjamin Franklin
Coconino

Phoenix Country Day
Ray

Salt River
Precision

Bagdad
Tonopah Valley
Antelope

NULL

Red Mesa
Sedona Red Rock
Gila Bend

Miami

Comments

(So)

(Jr)
(Jr)

(So)

Includes 2A, DIV (2A), DIII (2A), DIV



1 Rosa Bernasconi

2 Dinah Watson

T3 Alex Robertson

T3 Rosa Bernasconi

T3 Rosa Bernasconi

T3 Rosa Bernasconi

T3 Nikki Ruiz

T8  Brandi Adams

T8  Ashley Wirtzberger

T8  Sara Briggs

1 Susan Langley

2 Jamie Young

3 Kristen Schulz

T4 Jamie Young

T4 Tori Reyes

T4 Jamie Young

7

8

9

10 Multiple Players Tied at 7
12/27/2023

Player Name

2A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Team

Seton Catholic Prep
Phoenix Christian
Valley Christian
Seton Catholic Prep
Seton Catholic Prep
Seton Catholic Prep
Combs

Phoenix Christian
Yuma Catholic

Seton Catholic Prep

Tombstone
Arete Prep
Arizona Lutheran
Arete Prep
Glendale Prep
Arete Prep

Conference Record

Season

Total Steals in a Game

2A

DIV (2A)
2A
2A
2A
2A
DIV
2A
2A
2A

Total Blocks in a Game

2A
DIV
2A
DIV
DIV

DIV (2A)

17
16
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14

1997-1998
2014-2015
2002-2003
1997-1998
1995-1996
1995-1996
2015-2016
2009-2010
2007-2008
1997-1998

1992-1993
2015-2016
2009-2010
2015-2016
2015-2016
2013-2014

Opponent

PCDS

Joy Christian
Horizon Honors
Miami

Valley Christian
Valley Christian

Florence

Northwest Christian

Tonopah Valley

Scottsdale Christian

Morenci
Tempe Prep

San Carlos

Benjamin Franklin

Ray

Bourgade

Comments

(Jr)

(1/19/96 - So)
(2/9/96 - So)

(So)
(Jr)

Includes 2A, DIV (2A), DIII (2A), DIV



Player Name

Tl Ashley Wirtzberger
T1  Ashley Wirtzberger
T3 Ashley Wirtzberger
T3 savannah Cardona
T5  Ashley Wirtzberger
T5  Ashley Wirtzberger

Sara Briggs
Diane Beecroft

Jamie Young

A W N

Camille Zimmerman
T5  Krista Broek

T5  Janene Patton

T5  McKenzie Knippers
T8  Sara Briggs

T8  Alexia Martinez

T8  Prima Chellis

12/27/2023

2A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Team

Yuma Catholic
Yuma Catholic
Yuma Catholic
Scottsdale Christian
Yuma Catholic

Yuma Catholic

Seton Catholic Prep
Antelope

Arete Prep

Tempe Prep

Valley Christian
Thatcher

Horizon Honors

Seton Catholic Prep
Glendale Prep

Leading Edge Academy

Conference Record

Season

Three Point Shots Made in a Game

2A 11
2A 11
2A 10
2A 10
2A 9
2A 9

Multiple Players Tied at 8

2008-2009
2007-2008
2006-2007
2021-2022
2008-2009
2008-2009

Free Throws Made in a Game

2A 23
2A 22
DIV 19

DIV (2A) 18
2A 17
2A 17
2A 17
2A 16
DIV 16
2A 16

1998-1999
1976-1977
2015-2016
2013-2014
1992-1993
1989-1990
2016-2017
1998-1999
2015-2016
2017-2018

Opponent Comments
Parker (In)
Parker (So)
Calexico (Fr)
Odyssey Institute

Central, CA (Jr)
Westwind Prep ()
Coolidge

Parker

American Leadership Acad
Valley Sanders

San Carlos ()
Morenci

North Pointe Prep ()
Tuba City

Bradshaw Mountain

Desert Ridge

Includes 2A, DIV (2A), DIII (2A), DIV
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Player Name

Olivia Snyder
Rebekah McKeown
Sandy Baird
Shaniah Dona
Kiara Goseyun
Brenna Pillsbury
Cassidy Curtner
Toni Navarette
Bonnie Bryce

Shelby Yocum

Abbigail Colquitt
Maya Holzman
Bonnie Bryce
Toni Navarette
Amorette Jacquez
Meg van Rijn
Sabrine Fiame
Erynn Dunn
Jemila Fiame

Makayla Roe

10/15/2023

School

Green Fields
Northwest Christian
Joseph City

Ft. Thomas

Ft. Thomas

Anthem Prep
Gilbert Christian
Clifton

Pima

Ray

Mayer

Green Fields
Pima

Clifton

St. David

Gilbert Christian
Ft. Thomas
Bowie/San Simon
Ft. Thomas
Anthem Prep

Conference Record Career

Total Points in a career

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
DIV (1A)
1A
1A
1A

Total Rebounds in a career

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

DIV (1A)

DIV (1A)
1A
1A
1A

2382
1741
1666
1633
1594
1555
1443
1359
1295
1281

1562
1458
1215
1022
870
706
652
593
565
562

Start

2009-2010
1992-1993
1975-1976
2010-2011
2013-2014
2015-2016
2012-2013
1974-1975
1999-2000
2016-2017

2018-2019
2008-2009
1999-2000
1974-1975
2008-2009
2011-2012
2009-2010
2003-2004
2013-2014
2015-2016

1A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Career
End

2012-2013
1995-1996
1978-1979
2013-2014
2016-2017
2018-2019
2015-2016
1977-1978
2002-2003
2019-2020

2021-2022
2011-2012
2002-2003
1977-1978
2011-2012
2014-2015
2012-2013
2006-2007
2016-2017
2018-2019

Comments

(2 Seasons)

Includes 1A, DIV(1A), DV



© 0O N oo o B~ O w NP ISLO(D\IO‘)U‘I-POONI—‘

[y
o

Player Name

Monique Newton
Emily Haynes

Kya Coletta
Andrea Gonzales
Shaniah Dona
Susan Sheeley
Julie Thompson
Lauryn Satterwhite
Cassidy Curtner

Shelby Yocum

Olivia Snyder
Bonnie Bryce
Raynie Maynes
Emily Haynes
Monique Newton
Brenna Pillsbury
Kamie Trejo
Britanie Keil
Cassidy Curtner
Makayla Roe

10/15/2023

1A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

Salt River
Immaculate Heart
Green Fields
Green Fields

Ft. Thomas
Joseph City
Valley Union
Gilbert Christian
Gilbert Christian
Ray

Green Fields
Pima

Salome
Immaculate Heart
Salt River
Anthem Prep

St. David
Bowie/San Simon
Gilbert Christian
Anthem Prep

Conference Record Career

Assists in a career

1A
1A
DIV (1A)
1A
1A
1A
1A
DIV (1A)
DIV (1A)
1A

577
512
489
422
396
368
361
339
322
314

Steals in a career

1A
1A
DIV (1A)
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
DIV (1A)
1A

786
550
453
428
427
377
366
365
334
326

Start

2008-2009
2015-2016
2009-2010
1999-2000
2010-2011
1975-1976
1972-1973
2014-2015
2012-2013
2016-2017

2009-2010
1999-2000
2010-2011
2015-2016
2008-2009
2015-2016
2003-2004
2013-2014
2012-2013
2015-2016

Career
End

2009-2010
2018-2019
2012-2013
2002-2003
2013-2014
1978-1979
1975-1976
2015-2016
2015-2016
2019-2020

2012-2013
2002-2003
2013-2014
2018-2019
2009-2010
2018-2019
2007-2008
2016-2017
2015-2016
2018-2019

Comments

(2 Seasons)

(2 Seasons in 1A)

(2 Seasons)

(2 Seasons)

Includes 1A, DIV(1A), DV
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Player Name

Barbara Kartchner
Abbigail Colquitt
Whitney Standifer
Kitt Bryce
Brooklyn Norton
Raynie Maynes
Sabrine Fiame
Brenna Pillsbury
Dayton Busch
Meg van Rijn

Jessi Barnes
Kiara Goseyun
Cassidy Curtner

Michaela Ramirez

Briana Kewanwytewa

Ashley Wirtzberger
Brenna Pillsbury
Brooke Reynolds
Shaniah Dona

Colleen Young

10/15/2023

1A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

St. David

Mayer

Green Fields
Pima

Pima

Salome

Ft. Thomas
Brenna Pillsbury
Brenna Pillsbury

Gilbert Christian

Green Fields

Ft. Thomas
Gilbert Christian
Salt River

Salt River

Gila Bend
Brenna Pillsbury
Pima

Ft. Thomas
Gilbert Christian

Conference Record Career

Blocks in a career

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
DIV (1A)
DIV (1A)
Anthem Prep
Anthem Prep
DIV (1A)

337
251
242
236
142
114
104
92
85
78

Start

2005-2006
2018-2019
2001-2002
2005-2006
2002-2003
2010-2011
2009-2010
2015-2016
2017-2018
2011-2012

Three Point Shots Made in a career

1A
1A

DIV (1A)
1A

DIV (1A)
1A

Anthem Prep

1A
1A

DIV (1A)

245
222
151
144
133
118
99
98
96
95

2001-2002
2013-2014
2012-2013
2009-2010
2010-2011
2009-2010
2015-2016
1999-2000
2010-2011
2010-2011

Career
End

2008-2009
2021-2022
2004-2005
2008-2009
2003-2004
2013-2014
2012-2013
2018-2019
2020-2021
2014-2015

2003-2004
2016-2017
2015-2016
2010-2011
2013-2014
2009-2010
2018-2019
2002-2003
2013-2014
2013-2014

Comments

(2 Seasons)

(2 Seasons)

(3 Seasons)

(2 Seasons)
(3 Seasons)

(1 Season in 1A)

Includes 1A, DIV(1A), DV
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Player Name

Olivia Snyder
Diamond Ochsner
Shelby Yocum
Abbigail Colquitt
Amorette Jacquez
Shaniah Dona
Bonnie Bryce
Cassidy Curtner
Makenna Merrell

Cassandra Lock

Player Name

Olivia Snyder
Michaela Ramirez
Olivia Snyder
Ashley Wirtzberger
Rebekah McKeown
Shelby Yocum
Olivia Snyder
Shelby Yocum
Talia Estrada

Mariah Kozie

10/15/2023

1A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

Green Fields
Gila Bend

Ray

Mayer

St. David

Ft. Thomas
Pima

Gilbert Christian
Duncan

Green Fields

School

Green Fields

Salt River

Green Fields

Gila Bend
Northwest Christian
Ray

Green Fields

Ray

Leading Edge Academy

San Carlos

Conference Record Career

Start

Free Throws Made in a career

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
DIV (1A)
DV
1A

668
361
292
259
253
249
238
238
232
222

Conference Record Type

Total Points in a season

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
DV

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

2009-2010
2005-2006
2016-2017
2018-2019
2008-2009
2010-2011
1999-2000
2012-2013
2014-2015
2004-2005

Record

821
780
750
729
665
653
638
628
602
595

Career
End

2012-2013
2008-2009
2019-2020
2021-2022
2011-2012
2013-2014
2002-2003
2015-2016
2015-2016
2006-2007

Season

2012-2013
2009-2010
2011-2012
2009-2010
1994-1995
2017-2018
2010-2011
2016-2017
2021-2022
2015-2016

Comments

(2 Seasons)

(2 Seasons)

(3 Seasons)

Comments

(Jr)
(Jr)

(So)
(So)
(Fr)

Includes 1A, DIV(1A), DV
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Player Name

Olivia Snyder
Jamie Young
Olivia Snyder
Shari Lunt

Taylor Thompson
Brenna Pillsbury
Olivia Snyder
Michaela Ramirez
Brenna Pillsbury

Shelby Yocum

Maya Holzman
Abbigail Colquitt
Maya Holzman
Bonnie Bryce
Abbigail Colquitt
Shaelee Echeveria
Kari Miller
Abbigail Colquitt
Shannon Kidder

Amorette Jacquez

10/15/2023

1A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School Conference Record Type Record
Average PPG in a season
Green Fields 1A Season 30.4
Mesa Prep DIV (1A) Season 25.5
Green Fields 1A Season 25.0
Pima 1A Season 24.6
The Gregory School 1A Season 24.4
Anthem Prep 1A Season 23.3
Green Fields 1A Season 22.8
Salt River 1A Season 223
Anthem Prep 1A Season 22.0
Ray 1A Season 21.7
Total Rebounds in a season
Green Fields 1A Season 570
Mayer 1A Season 498
Green Fields 1A Season 456
Pima 1A Season 449
Mayer 1A Season 396
Williams 1A Season 391
Joseph City 1A Season 371
Mayer 1A Season 367
PDSD 1A Season 345
St. David 1A Season 304

Season

2012-2013
2013-2014
2011-2012
1986-1987
2015-2016
2018-2019
2010-2011
2009-2010
2017-2018
2016-2017

2011-2012
2019-2020
2010-2011
2002-2003
2021-2022
2022-2023
1976-1977
2020-2021
1987-1988
2011-2012

Comments

(So)

(Jr)

(Jr)

(So)

(Jr)

(Jr)
(Fr)

(Jr)

Includes 1A, DIV(1A), DV
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Player Name

Monique Newton
Ashley Wirtzberger
Monique Newton
Stormee Galka
Dee Dee Hayes

Kya Coletta

Kishan Cooper
Raelene Tabaha
Lauryn Satterwhite

Kya Coletta

Stormee Galka
Olivia Snyder
Olivia Snyder
Monique Newton
Bonnie Bryce
Monique Newton
Olivia Snyder
Gabrielle Jesmer
Raynie Maynes

Bryanda Navarro

10/15/2023

1A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

Salt River
Gila Bend
Salt River
Ray

Green Fields
Green Fields
Salt River

Joseph City

Gilbert Christian

Green Fields

Ray

Green Fields
Green Fields
Salt River
Pima

Salt River
Green Fields
Joseph City
Salome

Salome

Assists in a season

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
DIV (1A)
DIV (1A)
1A
DIV (1A)
DIV (1A)

Steals in
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

DIV (1A)
1A

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

a season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

Conference Record Type Record

315
284
262
218
216
206
206
203
185
183

297
255
224
217
213
210
199
168
163
154

Season

2009-2010
2009-2010
2008-2009
2015-2016
2003-2004
2012-2013
2012-2013
2006-2007
2014-2015
2011-2012

2015-2016
2012-2013
2010-2011
2009-2010
2002-2003
2008-2009
2011-2012
2022-2023
2013-2014
2022-2023

Comments

(So)
(r)

Includes 1A, DIV(1A), DV



Player Name

1 Cassandra Lock
T2 Kitt Bryce

T2 Barbara Kartchner
4 Hope Sielaff

5 Larissa Fish

6 Brooklyn Norton
7 Tatiana Godinez
8 Abbigail Colquitt
T9  Abbigail Colquitt
T9  Abbigail Colquitt
1 Jessi Barnes

2 Ashley Wirtzberger
3 Michaela Ramirez
4 Alex Wirtzberger
5 Jessi Barnes

6 Rhiannon Russell
T7  Talia Estrada

T7  Tyesha Wilson

9 Breanna Grignon
10  Kiara Goseyun
10/15/2023

1A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

Green Fields
Pima

St. David
Valley Lutheran
Joseph City
Pima

Williams
Mayer

Mavyer

Mavyer

Green Fields

Gila Bend

Salt River

Gila Bend

Green Fields

Salt River

Leading Edge Academy
Ft. Thomas

Salt River

Ft. Thomas

Blocks in a season

1A Season
1A Season
1A Season
1A Season
1A Season
1A Season
1A Season
1A Season
1A Season
1A Season

Three Point Shots Made in a season

1A Season
1A Season
1A Season
1A Season
1A Season
1A Season
1A Season
1A Season
1A Season

DIV (1A) Season

Conference Record Type Record

108
101
101
95
91
87
85
84
80
80

119
118
98
94
90
79
74
74
71
64

Season Comments
2006-2007
2008-2009
2007-2008 (r)
2022-2023 (r)
2006-2007
2003-2004
2022-2023
2021-2022
2020-2021 (r)
2019-2020 (So)

2003-2004
2009-2010
2009-2010  (Jr)
2009-2010  (So)
2002-2003  (Ir)
2008-2009
2021-2022
2022-2023  (Ir)
2006-2007  (So)
20142015  (So)

Includes 1A, DIV(1A), DV



Player Name

1 Olivia Snyder
2 Olivia Snyder
T3  Shelby Yocum
T3  Shelby Yocum

Toni Navarette

Diamond Oschsner

Mackenna Merrell

5
6
7 Brenda Miller
8
9

Michaela Ramirez

10 Shannon Stealy

Player Name

1 Talia Estrada
2 Anna Ivey

T3 Annalvey

T3 Jeannine Watahomigie

S Rebekah McKeown

6 Michaela Ramirez

7 Sandy Baird

8 Megan Smith

T9 Olivia Snyder

T9 Cheryl Hansen
10/15/2023

1A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

School

Green Fields
Green Fields
Ray

Ray

Clifton

Gila Bend
Joseph City
Duncan

Salt River

Salt River

Team

Leading Edge Academy
Gila Bend

Gila Bend

Seligman

Northwest Christian
Salt River

Joseph City

PDSD

Green Fields

Joseph City

Conference Record Type Record

Free Throws Made in a season

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
DV
1A
1A

Conference Record

Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season
Season

Season

268
198
146
146
142
141
140
125
122
116

Season

Total Points in a game

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
DIV (1A)
1A

51
48
45
45
44
43
42
41
40
40

2021-2022
1994-1995
1994-1995
1997-1998
1994-1995
2009-2010
1977-1978
2002-2003
2012-2013
1975-1976

Season

2012-2013
2011-2012
2016-2017
2017-2018
1977-1978
2007-2008
1973-1974
2014-2015
2009-2010
2006-2007

Opponent

Superior
Bourgade
Antelope

St. David
Salome
Fountain Hills
Grand Canyon
Life Prep

San Simon

Ash Fork

Comments
(Jr)

(Fr)

(So)

(Jr)

(Jr)

(Jr)

(Jr)

Comments

(Jr)
(Jr)

Includes 1A, DIV(1A), DV



Player Name

Tl Melissa Klamann

Tl Melissa Klamann

3 Natalie Griffth

T4 Amber Shelley

T4 Abbigail Colquitt

T4 Abbigail Colquitt

T7  Maya Holzman

T7  Cassandra Lock

T9  Abbigail Colquitt

T9  Abbigail Colquitt

1 Ashley Wirtzberger

2 Monique Newton

3 Kya Coletta

T4 Ashley Wirtzberger

T4 Monique Newton

T4 Raelene Tabaha

T7  Sophie Ward

T7  Monique Newton

T7  Ashley Wirtzberger

T7  Ashley Wirtzberger

T7  Monique Newton

T7  Raelene Tabaha
10/15/2023

1A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Team

PDSD

PDSD
Joseph City
Joseph City
Mavyer
Mayer
Green Fields
Green Fields
Mavyer
Mavyer

Gila Bend
Salt River
Green Fields
Gila Bend
Salt River
Joseph City
Green Fields
Salt River
Gila Bend
Gila Bend
Salt River

Joseph City

Conference Record

Season

Total Rebounds in a Game

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

Total Assists in a Game

1A
1A

DIV (1A)
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

35
35
34
31
31
31
30
30
29
29

21
20
16
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14

2002-2003
2002-2003
2008-2009
1975-1976
2019-2020
2020-2021
2010-2011
2006-2007
2019-2020
2019-2020

2009-2010
2008-2009
2012-2013
2009-2010
2008-2009
2006-2007
2010-2011
2009-2010
2009-2010
2009-2010
2008-2009
2006-2007

Opponent

ASDB

American SD

St. Michael
Seligman
Williams

El Capitan

San Manuel

San Simon

NFY Yet Academy

Cicero Prep

Tohono O'odham

Phoenix Day School

Bowie
Antelope
Maricopa

St. Michael
Gila Bend

Ft. Thomas
Chandler Prep
Santa Rita
Valley Lutheran

Grand Canyon

Includes 1A, DIV(1A), DV

Comments

(So)
(r)
(r)

(So)
(So)

(Jr)

(Jr)

(Jr)



Player Name

1 Olivia Snyder

T2 Andrea Gonzales

T2 Brenna Pillsbury

T2 Brenna Pillsbury

5 Bonnie Bryce

T6  Michaela Ramirez

T6  Brenna Pillsbury

T8  Monique Newton

T8  Senaida Velazquez

T8  Cassie Rourke

T1  Diamond Ochsner

Tl  Larissa Fish

T1  Kitt Bryce

T4 Larissa Fish

T4 Kaylene Connolly

6 Dayton Busch

T7  Cassandra Lock

T7  lJilliana Maner

9

10 Multiple Players Tied at 7
10/15/2023

1A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Team

Green Fields
Green Fields
Anthem Prep
Anthem Prep
Pima

Salt River
Anthem Prep
Salt River
PDSD

Bowie/San Simon

Gila Bend
Joseph City
Pima

Joseph City
Anthem Prep
Anthem Prep
Green Fields

Mogollon

Conference Record

Season

Total Steals in a Game

1A 17
1A 16
1A 16
1A 16
1A 15
1A 14
1A 14
1A 13
1A 13
1A 13

Total Blocks in a Game

1A 11
1A 11
1A 11
1A 10
1A 10
1A 9
1A 8
1A 8

2012-2013
2002-2003
2015-2016
2017-2018
2002-2003
2009-2010
2018-2019
2009-2010
2008-2009
2016-2017

2007-2008
2004-2005
2008-2009
2006-2007
2016-2017
2018-2019
2006-2007
2018-2019

Opponent

ASDB

Ajo

Gila Bend

Gilbert Classical Academy
NULL

San Simon

Heritage Academy

Ft. Thomas

Mayer

Patagonia

ASDB

St. Michael
Unknown
Rock Point
Bagdad
San Pasqual
St. David

Winslow

Includes 1A, DIV(1A), DV

Comments



1 Ashley Wirtzberger

T2 Michaela Ramirez

T2 Ashley Wirtzberger

T2 Jessi Barnes

T2 Jessi Barnes

T2 Catie Haynes

T7  Ashley Wirtzberger

T7  Ashley Wirtzberger

9

10 Multiple Players Tied at 7

1 Olivia Snyder

2 Jenessa Hook

T3 Ashley Wirtzberger

T3 Sandy Baird

T3 Shelby Yocum

T6  Megan Smith

T6  Makenna Merrell

T6  Mariah Kozie

T6  Lauryn Satterwhite

T10  Ashley Wirtzberger

T10 Shelby Yocum
10/15/2023

Player Name

1A Arizona Girls' Basketball Records

Team Conference Record Season
Three Point Shots Made in a Game
Gila Bend 1A 9 2009-2010
Salt River 1A 8 2009-2010
Gila Bend 1A 8 2009-2010
Green Fields 1A 8 2003-2004
Green Fields 1A 8 2003-2004
Immaculate Heart 1A 8 2018-2019
Gila Bend 1A 7 2009-2010
Gila Bend 1A 7 2009-2010
Free Throws Made in a Game

Green Fields 1A 17 2012-2013
Salome 1A 16 2003-2004
Gila Bend 1A 14 2009-2010
Joseph City 1A 14 1976-1977
Ray 1A 14 2017-2018
PDSD 1A 13 2002-2003
Duncan DV 13 2014-2015
San Carlos DV 13 2015-2016
Gilbert Christian DIV (1A) 13 2014-2015
Gila Bend 1A 12 2009-2010
Ray 1A 12 2017-2018

Opponent

Willow Canyon
Veritas Prep

ASDB

Coolidge
Immaculate Heart
Academy of Tucson
Salt River

St. Gregory

Ray

Cibecue

Salt River

McNary

Northwest Christian
Life Prep

Pima

Ray

Mesa

Raymond Kellis

Duncan

Includes 1A, DIV(1A), DV

Comments

(Jr)

(Jr)

(So)

(Jr)

(So)

(So)





